Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q1 Please mark the grades in which your children are enrolled:

Answered: 163  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
PK 0.00%
K 20.25%
1 11.66%
2 17.18%
3 17.18%
4 14.11%
5 13.50%
6 19.63%
7 11.66%
8 13.50%

Total Respondents: 163
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q2 How many years have your children attended this school?

RESPONSES
2

6
7

1

1

This is first year
5.5

8

1

3

Since they started k

3

1 x 8 years, the other 7 1/2 years

2
2

Answered: 160
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Skipped: 3

DATE

1/8/2021 8:10 AM
1/7/2021 12:33 PM
1/6/2021 6:15 PM
1/6/2021 11:21 AM
1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 5:22 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 2:07 PM
1/5/2021 1:22 PM
1/5/2021 1:03 PM
1/5/2021 12:51 PM
1/5/2021 12:49 PM
1/5/2021 11:55 AM
1/5/2021 11:08 AM
1/5/2021 11:06 AM
1/5/2021 10:51 AM
1/5/2021 9:22 AM
1/4/2021 11:29 PM
1/4/2021 11:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:41 PM
1/4/2021 10:18 PM
1/4/2021 10:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:04 PM
1/4/2021 8:56 PM
1/4/2021 7:48 PM
1/4/2021 7:31 PM
1/4/2021 6:41 PM
1/4/2021 6:34 PM
1/4/2021 5:14 PM
1/4/2021 4:56 PM
1/4/2021 4:46 PM
1/4/2021 4:44 PM
1/4/2021 4:34 PM
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8
Less than one year.
3
1

Not quite a half of a year.

6

1/4/2021 4:17 PM
1/4/2021 3:56 PM
1/4/2021 3:51 PM
1/4/2021 3:46 PM
1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:10 PM
1/4/2021 3:09 PM
1/4/2021 3:04 PM
1/4/2021 3:00 PM
1/4/2021 2:54 PM
1/4/2021 2:53 PM
1/4/2021 2:51 PM
1/4/2021 2:51 PM
1/4/2021 2:37 PM
1/4/2021 2:29 PM
1/4/2021 2:28 PM
1/4/2021 2:25 PM
1/4/2021 2:22 PM
1/4/2021 2:18 PM
1/4/2021 2:18 PM
1/4/2021 2:16 PM
12/15/2020 12:06 PM
12/13/2020 1:41 PM
12/9/2020 12:04 PM
12/8/2020 4:38 PM
12/8/2020 4:04 PM
12/8/2020 3:13 PM
12/5/2020 12:44 AM
12/3/2020 11:39 AM
12/3/2020 9:58 AM
12/1/2020 6:57 PM
11/25/2020 9:31 PM
11/24/2020 8:49 AM
11/23/2020 11:44 AM
11/21/2020 3:25 PM
11/20/2020 7:38 AM
11/20/2020 7:04 AM
11/19/2020 9:28 PM
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First Year
4

First year
2

4

10

6

4 years

2

7
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One year
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11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 7:48 PM
11/19/2020 7:32 PM
11/19/2020 3:36 PM
11/19/2020 10:46 AM
11/19/2020 9:11 AM
11/19/2020 7:29 AM
11/18/2020 6:37 PM
11/18/2020 2:02 PM
11/18/2020 8:09 AM
11/17/2020 10:01 PM
11/17/2020 9:03 PM
11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 8:30 PM
11/17/2020 4:25 PM
11/17/2020 2:51 PM
11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 11:20 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM
11/17/2020 10:22 AM
11/17/2020 9:45 AM
11/17/2020 9:35 AM
11/17/2020 9:01 AM
11/17/2020 8:46 AM
11/17/2020 7:00 AM
11/17/2020 6:24 AM
11/17/2020 6:16 AM
11/17/2020 6:13 AM
11/17/2020 3:49 AM
11/16/2020 10:29 PM
11/16/2020 10:26 PM
11/16/2020 9:12 PM
11/16/2020 8:14 PM
11/16/2020 8:11 PM
11/16/2020 8:00 PM
11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM
11/16/2020 7:01 PM
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110 8 11/16/2020 7:00 PM
111 7 11/16/2020 6:44 PM
112 7 11/16/2020 6:39 PM
113 3 11/16/2020 6:20 PM
114 3 11/16/2020 5:56 PM
115 3 11/16/2020 5:39 PM
116 1 11/16/2020 5:22 PM
117 This is our third year at Snows. 11/16/2020 5:21 PM
118 6&8 11/16/2020 5:15 PM
119 2 11/16/2020 5:12 PM
120 3 11/16/2020 5:07 PM
121 4 11/16/2020 4:49 PM
122 8 11/16/2020 4:30 PM
123 4 11/16/2020 4:30 PM
124 5 11/16/2020 4:23 PM
125 1 11/16/2020 4:16 PM
126 First year 11/16/2020 4:15 PM
127 1 11/16/2020 4:13 PM
128 2 11/16/2020 4:02 PM
129 1 11/16/2020 3:55 PM
130 4 11/16/2020 3:46 PM
131 7 11/16/2020 3:43 PM
132 4 11/16/2020 3:40 PM
133 15 years 11/16/2020 3:36 PM
134 2 11/16/2020 3:24 PM
135 8 11/16/2020 3:22 PM
136 10 11/16/2020 3:03 PM
137 1 11/16/2020 2:49 PM
138 1 11/16/2020 2:44 PM
139 4 11/16/2020 2:38 PM
140 6 11/16/2020 2:32 PM
141 3 11/16/2020 2:28 PM
142 8 11/16/2020 2:27 PM
143 7 11/16/2020 2:25 PM
144 3 11/16/2020 2:24 PM
145 6 11/16/2020 2:21 PM
146 2 11/16/2020 2:20 PM
147 3 11/16/2020 2:20 PM
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11/16/2020 2:19 PM
11/16/2020 2:18 PM
11/16/2020 2:15 PM
11/16/2020 2:12 PM
11/16/2020 2:09 PM
11/16/2020 2:08 PM
11/16/2020 2:08 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM
11/16/2020 2:03 PM
11/16/2020 2:02 PM
11/16/2020 1:58 PM
11/16/2020 1:57 PM
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Q3 Do you have children who have preciously graduated from this school?

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 163  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 18.40% 30
No 81.60% 133
TOTAL 163

7/104



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q4 If yes, how well do you feel they were prepared for high school?

Answered: 84  Skipped: 79
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RESPONSES

extremely well prepared

n/a
Not applicable
na
n/a

not applicable

DATE

1/8/2021 8:10 AM
1/6/2021 11:21 AM
1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 5:22 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 2:07 PM

N/A 1/5/2021 1:22 PM

NA 1/5/2021 1:03 PM

N/A 1/5/2021 12:49 PM
NA 1/5/2021 11:06 AM
excellent 1/4/2021 11:29 PM
N/A 1/4/2021 11:06 PM
Na 1/4/2021 10:41 PM

Very well prepared

1/4/2021 10:04 PM

Na 1/4/2021 5:14 PM
n/a 1/4/2021 4:56 PM
Very well. 1/4/2021 4:46 PM
Na 1/4/2021 4:44 PM
N/a 1/4/2021 4:34 PM
N/a 1/4/2021 4:17 PM

Very well. 9th grade was almost a total repeat of things that my daughter had already learned.

Very well Prepared

Yes, They did amazing ing high school.

N/a 1/4/2021 3:46 PM
Very well 1/4/2021 3:45 PM
N/A 1/4/2021 3:00 PM
n/a 1/4/2021 2:54 PM
N/A 1/4/2021 2:33 PM
NA 1/4/2021 2:29 PM
n/a 1/4/2021 2:25 PM
n/a 1/4/2021 2:18 PM
N/A 1/4/2021 2:18 PM
N/A 12/13/2020 1:41 PM
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1/4/2021 4:10 PM
1/4/2021 3:56 PM
1/4/2021 3:51 PM



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Very prepared

N/a

Medium

N/A

n/a

Very well prepared
N/A

N/A

N/a

na

Very well

Very well prepared
No prior kids

n/a

na

NA

Very well.

Far better prepared than what they are getting at Reno HS even before Covid.

Very
NA
Very
na

N/A

| feel they were very prepared

N/a

N/A

Yes

N/A

Very prepared!
Very well

N/a

Very well

Very well prepared
N'a

Na

7 out of 10
n/a

Very well

9/104

12/8/2020 3:13 PM
12/3/2020 11:39 AM
11/20/2020 7:38 AM
11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 7:48 PM
11/19/2020 3:36 PM
11/19/2020 10:46 AM
11/19/2020 9:11 AM
11/18/2020 6:37 PM
11/18/2020 8:09 AM
11/17/2020 10:01 PM
11/17/2020 4:25 PM
11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 11:20 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM
11/17/2020 10:22 AM
11/17/2020 8:46 AM
11/17/2020 6:16 AM
11/16/2020 10:26 PM
11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 8:14 PM
11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM
11/16/2020 7:00 PM
11/16/2020 5:39 PM
11/16/2020 5:21 PM
11/16/2020 5:07 PM
11/16/2020 4:49 PM
11/16/2020 4:30 PM
11/16/2020 4:23 PM
11/16/2020 4:15 PM
11/16/2020 4:02 PM
11/16/2020 3:46 PM
11/16/2020 3:43 PM
11/16/2020 3:40 PM
11/16/2020 3:36 PM
11/16/2020 3:24 PM
11/16/2020 3:22 PM
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Excellent!

Well, except for foreign language

n/a

Na

N/a

NA

Unknown

N/A

Well

Very well prepared
N/a

Very prepared. And also given the opportunity to have all honors classes at Manogue

na
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11/16/2020 3:03 PM
11/16/2020 2:49 PM
11/16/2020 2:32 PM
11/16/2020 2:27 PM
11/16/2020 2:24 PM
11/16/2020 2:21 PM
11/16/2020 2:20 PM
11/16/2020 2:19 PM
11/16/2020 2:09 PM
11/16/2020 2:08 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM
11/16/2020 2:02 PM
11/16/2020 1:57 PM



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q5 Please rank the reasons you send your children to this school. #1 is
your most important reason for sending your child.

Academici
Excellence)

Catholic Fait
Formatio

Catholic Values

Discipline

Location

Saf
Environmen

Academic Excellence

Catholic Faith Formation

Catholic Values

Discipline

Location

Safe Environment

54.09%
86

7.05%
11

28.30%
45

2.52%
4

1.90%
3

8.81%
14

Answered: 163

25.79%
41

18.59%
29

23.90%
38

11.32%
18

1.27%
2

19.50%
31

11.95%
19

19.23%
30

23.27%
37

18.24%
29

1.90%
3

25.79%
41

11/104

Skipped: 0

3.14%
5

23.72%
37

16.35%
26

27.04%
43

7.59%
12

21.38%
34

3.77%
6

17.95%
28

8.18%
13

33.96%
54

15.19%
24

20.13%
32

1.26%
2

13.46%
21

0.00%
0

6.92%
11

72.15%
114

4.40%
7

10

TOTAL

159

156

159

159

158

159

SCORE

5.19

3.33

4.48

3.01

1.51

3.62
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Answered: 127  Skipped: 36

RESPONSES

to make the transition to BMCHS easier
No

This school has an excellent academic reputation, wonderful teachers, and a great
administration.

No

the community of families, staff and religious base

no

It is family and community oriented.

Excellent staff

Uniforms, low student to teacher ratio, strong foundation of same group of kids year after year
No

Private School

Small family focused environment & great principal/teachers and communication

We love the teachers; they have know our children and want to help them succeed. We also
love the community.

Sense of community and other families

for the good education

We were not impressed with the public school options that were available to us.
No

The community of great people.

Amazing Principle and Vice Principal. Administration, teachers and staff. The amazing priests
and community of our lady of the snows.

Caring teachers, good community.
Size

No

Community

School size, sense of community
The above reflect our reasons
History of the school and church

Fewer middle school students in total than public school, but not so few as to eliminate social
growth.

Great staff and supportive community

| love the administration:) The school size and parent community is a plus. | love that middle
school is included on campus.

Administration/Faculty and Families

12 /104

Q6 Are there other reasons you send your children to this school?

DATE

1/8/2021 8:10 AM
1/7/2021 12:33 PM
1/6/2021 11:21 AM

1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 5:22 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 2:07 PM
1/5/2021 1:22 PM
1/5/2021 1:03 PM
1/5/2021 12:49 PM
1/5/2021 11:55 AM
1/5/2021 11:06 AM
1/5/2021 10:51 AM

1/5/2021 9:22 AM

1/4/2021 11:29 PM
1/4/2021 11:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:41 PM
1/4/2021 10:18 PM
1/4/2021 10:06 PM

1/4/2021 10:04 PM
1/4/2021 7:31 PM
1/4/2021 6:34 PM
1/4/2021 5:14 PM
1/4/2021 4:56 PM
1/4/2021 4:46 PM
1/4/2021 4:44 PM
1/4/2021 4:34 PM

1/4/2021 4:17 PM
1/4/2021 4:10 PM

1/4/2021 3:56 PM
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The sense of community the school has.

Great reputation, my child is thriving here and the staff truly care
Social structure

Family values

Great community and teachers/ staff

My wife went here as well.

no

Like minded, caring parents. Principal is amazing!

Love the environment and the involvement from the staff.

None

Faith-based education, reputation as a quality school, and the Catholic value system.
Family atmosphere

Structure, higher expectation for study habits and academics and that the school is staying
open as much as possible.

Great teachers and students
Parent involvement
Yes

Community and love. The families who choose Snows care about each other and love each
other. We lift each other up.

parent involvement
Family community, staff & teachers
N/a

| (her father) went to Bishop Manogue, so | know and trust the Catholic educational
environment and experience.

The size of the school is important as well. Mostly is there is a higher standard set and it is
important those around our daughter are from homes where academics are emphasized.

The people at Our Lady of the Snows not only teach Catholic Values but they act in
accordance with everything they teach. It is a loving, respectful community. | have never felt
so mush compassion from a school before.

Same values and beliefs we have as a family
No - You covered it with the options provided
Great culture

N/A

The community of families is very tight and the level of excellence expected is unseen in
public schools right now.

N/A

Administration and teachers are all wonderful and inviting. We love the safe environment and
the open line of communication between parents and staff.

N/A
Community

Community

13/104

1/4/2021 3:51 PM
1/4/2021 3:46 PM
1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:09 PM
1/4/2021 3:04 PM
1/4/2021 3:00 PM
1/4/2021 2:54 PM
1/4/2021 2:53 PM
1/4/2021 2:51 PM
1/4/2021 2:33 PM
1/4/2021 2:29 PM
1/4/2021 2:28 PM
1/4/2021 2:25 PM

1/4/2021 2:18 PM
1/4/2021 2:18 PM
1/4/2021 2:16 PM
12/13/2020 1:41 PM

12/8/2020 3:13 PM

12/5/2020 12:44 AM
12/3/2020 11:39 AM
11/25/2020 9:31 PM

11/23/2020 11:44 AM

11/21/2020 3:25 PM

11/20/2020 7:38 AM
11/20/2020 7:04 AM
11/19/2020 9:28 PM
11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 7:48 PM

11/19/2020 3:36 PM
11/19/2020 10:46 AM

11/19/2020 9:11 AM
11/19/2020 7:29 AM
11/18/2020 6:37 PM
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no

The community of families
Class sizes

School Culture

-More art, PE, recess and other extra learning experiences. -homework policy -the family
oriented environment. -Your school creates well-rounded individuals. -The buddy system which
holds older students accountable to be role models

We have a child at Manogue, and were so impressed with her education that we moved our
son to Catholic school.

We love the school community. Our daughter loves her teacher and her school.
na

No

No

Community atmosphere

Main reason was smaller class sizes for better learning environment. This benefit no longer
exists as classes have become extremely large.

Beautiful community of students, teachers, and families!

I love the staff, parents and children. They are being taught in a loving, family-like environment
with exceptional education.

Small environment

The like minded parents involved in their childrens lives and educations.
The Washoe County School District was falling apart

Feels like family

I want my child to have an educational experience dedicated to his development as a whole
person.

sense of community

We send our child to Snows because we truly because it is the best school in our community.
We love their education, community, staff, catholic values, etc!

Small number of students. More teacher interaction

Not happy with what public school provides.

To be respected and treated by staff as a unique and special individual.
Outstanding community

Healthy positive environment

Longstanding positive reputation in the community, small school/class sizes, extensive
background checks of all involved

principal

Great Faculty and Family environment
The sense of community within the school
Great community

Small environment

Smaller environment. Better education

Community

14 /104

11/18/2020 8:09 AM
11/17/2020 10:01 PM
11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 4:25 PM
11/17/2020 2:51 PM

11/17/2020 11:34 AM

11/17/2020 11:20 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM
11/17/2020 10:22 AM
11/17/2020 8:46 AM
11/17/2020 6:24 AM
11/17/2020 6:16 AM

11/17/2020 6:13 AM
11/17/2020 3:49 AM

11/16/2020 10:29 PM
11/16/2020 9:12 PM
11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 8:14 PM
11/16/2020 8:11 PM

11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM

11/16/2020 7:01 PM
11/16/2020 6:20 PM
11/16/2020 5:56 PM
11/16/2020 5:39 PM
11/16/2020 5:22 PM
11/16/2020 5:21 PM

11/16/2020 5:15 PM
11/16/2020 5:07 PM
11/16/2020 4:49 PM
11/16/2020 4:30 PM
11/16/2020 4:23 PM
11/16/2020 4:16 PM
11/16/2020 4:15 PM
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Staff, commitment to the total enrichment of each child
The teachers are fantastic

No

N/a

Smaller

No Being Catholic is why we are here.

n/a

Safety, middle school, small popluation.

It's size and sense of community.

Community feel and size

We enjoy being part of a smaller educational community where we feel our son's needs are
attended to and where he can thrive in his school environment.

n/a

I wanted my child to have a steady education and felt private school was best
Great people and environment

This school has a lovely sense of community.

To be around other families who value education and moral catholic values.
Great community.

Great community

In person learning.

Since we attend mass at Snows every Sunday, we felt as if it was important our children
attend their parish school.

The school community. Making friends with other families of similar values to ours.

My child has continued to stay in this school fir the community and the parental involvement
Hoping for more one-on-one student/teacher time.

Family tradition

The size of the school

Small community of families and teachers. Feels like a safe little village

Community

Love the community family feel

Sense of community and belonging. We have been welcomed with open arms and created
strong, lasting friendships. (Kids and parents)

no
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11/16/2020 4:13 PM
11/16/2020 4:02 PM
11/16/2020 3:46 PM
11/16/2020 3:43 PM
11/16/2020 3:40 PM
11/16/2020 3:36 PM
11/16/2020 3:24 PM
11/16/2020 3:22 PM
11/16/2020 3:03 PM
11/16/2020 2:49 PM
11/16/2020 2:44 PM

11/16/2020 2:32 PM
11/16/2020 2:28 PM
11/16/2020 2:27 PM
11/16/2020 2:24 PM
11/16/2020 2:21 PM
11/16/2020 2:20 PM
11/16/2020 2:20 PM
11/16/2020 2:19 PM
11/16/2020 2:18 PM

11/16/2020 2:15 PM
11/16/2020 2:12 PM
11/16/2020 2:09 PM
11/16/2020 2:08 PM
11/16/2020 2:08 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM
11/16/2020 2:03 PM
11/16/2020 2:02 PM

11/16/2020 1:57 PM
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Q7 What do you like best about the school?

Answered: 161  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES

strong academics and a no nonsense approach to discipline
Smaller class sizes, caring and intelligent staff, parent support.
My son is comfortable in this school

OLS has wonderful teachers, a great administration, a very involved parent group, and
excellent facilities/campus with a lot of resources.

Small community. Teachers seem to care. Good kids.

small, great teacher, focus on inclusiveness and kindness

approach to academics

The community within the school, the level of education my child is receiving.

The wonderful, loving principal and incredible teaching staff and administrative assistant.
Education as well as catholic values

Teachers, admin, safety, covid response, my home parish where | attended ccd/confirmation
The small, close community.

Environment

Clean, Friendly, traditional values

Our daughter learning about faith and Jesus. Small class sizes and the daily disciplines.

It is a great coulmation of religion and education.

Sense of community

the teachers and learning environment

The teachers--their ability with the kids and their availability to work with both kids and parents.
Not government run

The love and respect they give each child. The hard work they put in to make sure the school
is run professionally and the children are getting what they need.

My daughter is receiving an excellent challenge education with morals and values. She’s very
fortunate to have OLS and she’s always well looked after.

The academics and Catholic education

They close knit community of people and families with like-minded values, faith and goals.
Dedication of teachers and school community

Size

The school administration

Small school

Catholic values

High value, principles, faith

The academics. | have friends who have children in the district. OLS is so far above the
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DATE

1/8/2021 8:10 AM
1/7/2021 12:33 PM
1/6/2021 6:15 PM
1/6/2021 11:21 AM

1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 5:22 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 2:07 PM
1/5/2021 1:22 PM
1/5/2021 1:03 PM
1/5/2021 12:51 PM
1/5/2021 12:49 PM
1/5/2021 11:55 AM
1/5/2021 11:08 AM
1/5/2021 11:06 AM
1/5/2021 10:51 AM
1/5/2021 9:22 AM
1/4/2021 11:29 PM
1/4/2021 11:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:41 PM
1/4/2021 10:18 PM

1/4/2021 10:06 PM

1/4/2021 10:04 PM
1/4/2021 8:56 PM
1/4/2021 7:48 PM
1/4/2021 7:31 PM
1/4/2021 6:34 PM
1/4/2021 5:14 PM
1/4/2021 4:56 PM
1/4/2021 4:46 PM
1/4/2021 4:44 PM



32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65

Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

district abilities.

The size, inclusivity, teacher engagement and sense of community.
The teachers and administration!

From previous experience, he upper grades where amazing.

There are a number of things that make the school a quality institution and that would make it
unfair to point out one thing is the best

Great teachers and faculty in the school.

The staff treat my child with dignity and caring
Quality teachers, small classes

Attention and small classes

Dedication of staff

The support for parents and kids outside school. The school curriculum permitting lots of
outdoor activity.

That they are teaching my kids to be good people and that the class sizes are realistic.
Small community, all of the kids know each other and help each other out.

Catholic faith and high quality academics

Staff/ curriculum/ student to teacher ratio/ and parent involvement.

The whole package!

Catholic faith teachings, uniforms and small classrooms.

small classes & shared values

Education

Compassionate care

The structure and the parent/teacher communication and involvement.

Community

The education

The education based off religious values

Quality education that is interactive and creative.

Community and love.

My Kids are getting a great education and | feel that they are safe and taken care of.
Teachers, Art Program and religious education.

The value that is placed on relationship with God and each other.

OLS puts the children first

My Kids love going there, it is one big family, the school has the kids best interests at heart
and pushes them to be better students, individuals and teaches them how to respect one
another through examples and the school SLE's!

Catholic
Small turnover rate so the students know the staff and students
The community feeling, the involvement of the teachers, office staff, and principal.

Its strong commitment to excellent education, protection of the children, and imbuing the
children with a high standard of morals and behavior.
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1/4/2021 4:34 PM
1/4/2021 4:17 PM
1/4/2021 4:10 PM
1/4/2021 3:56 PM

1/4/2021 3:51 PM
1/4/2021 3:46 PM
1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:10 PM
1/4/2021 3:09 PM
1/4/2021 3:04 PM

1/4/2021 3:00 PM
1/4/2021 2:54 PM
1/4/2021 2:53 PM
1/4/2021 2:51 PM
1/4/2021 2:51 PM
1/4/2021 2:37 PM
1/4/2021 2:33 PM
1/4/2021 2:29 PM
1/4/2021 2:28 PM
1/4/2021 2:25 PM
1/4/2021 2:22 PM
1/4/2021 2:18 PM
1/4/2021 2:16 PM
12/15/2020 12:06 PM
12/13/2020 1:41 PM
12/9/2020 12:04 PM
12/8/2020 4:38 PM
12/8/2020 4:04 PM
12/8/2020 3:13 PM
12/5/2020 12:44 AM

12/3/2020 11:39 AM
12/3/2020 9:58 AM
12/1/2020 6:57 PM
11/25/2020 9:31 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

The education at this school is wonderful. Far ahead of the peers from public school

There is a feeling of family and caring. | want our girl to have a firm foundation of Catholic
values that are lived out in the school environment. The overall size of the school is also very
important.

Everyone is included and valued.
Inclusion

While we've only been at OLS for a few short months it seems the education my child is
getting is right on par for where it should be. We also appreciate the values being taught at the
school.

Culture and community
Small class size

The community and leadership through faith. The expectation of education is amazing and the
standards are held high!

Everyone is professional and accomodating. | feel secured and safe sending my children to
OoLS.

My favorite thing about Snows is that it is a close knit community and it is small compared to
the public elementary schools

The values, education, and warm and inviting atmosphere.

We truly feel the school wants to do what's best for their students. Our daughter just started in
kindergarten, but we are really happy the school was committed to in-person learning during
the COVID situation.

The strong sense of community, class/school size, giving a good moral compass
Community

Academics and the catholic based family feel

The wonderful teachers

The teachers and administrators put the children’s well being as a top priority and truly care for
each child.

Close to work, some teachers are great, principal is great
The faculty
I like the small community where my daughter can thrive and learn in all areas.

Students are generous with each other and the overall school culture is nurturing for the
students.

Honestly, everything! | couldn’'t be happier with the choice we made to send our child to this
school. | love that the traditional values and morals are still present and being taught. Students
learn about God and that'’s a gift.

Academic expectations, strict cell phone rules, and safety.

We like the small school atmosphere. We love the teachers, parents, and administration.
Great families

The faculty, families and staff.

The teachers, academics and community.

we've built a community of parents and faculty that care and nurture our children, everyone is
looking out for everyone else

The teacher retention

Principal and families.
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11/24/2020 8:49 AM
11/23/2020 11:44 AM

11/21/2020 3:25 PM
11/20/2020 7:38 AM
11/20/2020 7:04 AM

11/19/2020 9:28 PM
11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 7:48 PM

11/19/2020 7:32 PM

11/19/2020 3:36 PM

11/19/2020 10:46 AM
11/19/2020 9:11 AM

11/19/2020 7:29 AM
11/18/2020 6:37 PM
11/18/2020 2:02 PM
11/18/2020 8:09 AM
11/17/2020 10:01 PM

11/17/2020 9:03 PM
11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 8:30 PM
11/17/2020 4:25 PM

11/17/2020 2:51 PM

11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 11:20 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM
11/17/2020 10:22 AM
11/17/2020 9:45 AM
11/17/2020 9:35 AM

11/17/2020 9:01 AM
11/17/2020 8:46 AM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent
The teachers, the way they are handling COVID, the support given to students when they need
help.
community, academics, creating well rounded moral young adults

Ability to be involved in a family-like setting where teachers are easily accessible and show
concern for the students.

Small size, do what’s best for kids, adaptable but consistent, care for each child

The people

The sense of community both within the school and between the school and the parish
Teachers, family oriented

The fact that the children are taught to be well rounded, caring individuals.

The family culture

Small, caring

| like that the school is a community where parents, teachers, and students share the same
values and work together to provide a quality educational experience.

| love how they teach our kids how to be kind and godly individuals.
sense of community

We love the school's community- the great education is an added bonus.
Community.

The feeling of community

Religion and the fact students attend mass as part of their weekly routine.
Family atmosphere

Academic excellence

The community.

Supportive, cohesive school community. | feel Snows helps us grow values in our children
rather than just educate them.

The staff cares about the students and puts time and attention into each of their needs as a
student and person.

Small, tight-knit community feel, emphasis on character development and positive core values
principal understanding & fairness

The teachers have been great so far and | like how having good values is a focus and is
celebrated..

Faculty and Family environment

The staff is unbelievable!

Family Environment .

The faculty and their commitment to their students.

| can always speak to the teachers or administrators with any questions or concerns | have.

Small, friendly environment, great communication from teachers and structured rigorous
academics

Academics: integration of 1/2 grades. Kinder through 8th under one roof. Discipline: you teach
love and respect of country and god Community outreach through volunteerism and parent
involvement

Caring, committed teachers that hold students accountable for their actions
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11/17/2020 7:00 AM

11/17/2020 6:24 AM
11/17/2020 6:16 AM

11/17/2020 6:13 AM
11/17/2020 3:49 AM
11/16/2020 10:29 PM
11/16/2020 10:26 PM
11/16/2020 9:12 PM
11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 8:14 PM
11/16/2020 8:11 PM

11/16/2020 8:00 PM
11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM
11/16/2020 7:01 PM
11/16/2020 7:00 PM
11/16/2020 6:44 PM
11/16/2020 6:39 PM
11/16/2020 6:20 PM
11/16/2020 5:56 PM
11/16/2020 5:39 PM

11/16/2020 5:22 PM

11/16/2020 5:21 PM
11/16/2020 5:15 PM
11/16/2020 5:12 PM

11/16/2020 5:07 PM
11/16/2020 4:49 PM
11/16/2020 4:30 PM
11/16/2020 4:30 PM
11/16/2020 4:23 PM
11/16/2020 4:16 PM

11/16/2020 4:15 PM

11/16/2020 4:13 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Structure, religious education, and accountability
That it is in-person

| like that it feels like a family. | like that the principal and core staff has been the same for
years. With the smaller class sizes the children get the attention they need.

Values

Small

Small school

community

The community feel, the teachers for the most part.

The values and size. The teachers are so wonderful and personable and | love the
administration as well. The small community and kinship of everyone is also very important.
Finally, the service teaching and giving back to the community is one of my favorite aspects.

Access to teachers and catholic faith

We love that it's a smaller community where most of the staff knows our son and we feel a
part of the Catholic family.

I like the small community and the loving environment that is provided for my children.
The small size.

Structure

Respectful environment

Great community feel, great leadership at the school. Safe and helps build the children's
confidence.

The very Caring staff and small class sizes.

The community

The support, love and dedication from the teacher, teacher aids and staff.
How close everyone is

Quality of education. In person learning options.

We like the small community feel. We like how all the teachers genuinely care for all the
students, even if they are not in their class. We also like the blended classrooms. My children
love having different ages in their classrooms.

The community. The parents and families ara amazing.

| feel that the school does a nice job of forming good relationships and keeping the parents
involved

The feeling of community. It's like a family with strong traditions and a small environment
where the administration and teachers take a lot of interest in the individual students.

Small student population and a school community that shares our briefs and values
Caring, concerned nature of the faculty and staff, these people make this school what it is.
Size and families

Small school environment, community, academics

The community, faith based, education

See #6. Sense of community and belonging.

The teachers and staff

family atmosphere
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11/16/2020 4:02 PM
11/16/2020 3:55 PM
11/16/2020 3:46 PM

11/16/2020 3:43 PM
11/16/2020 3:40 PM
11/16/2020 3:36 PM
11/16/2020 3:24 PM
11/16/2020 3:22 PM
11/16/2020 3:03 PM

11/16/2020 2:49 PM
11/16/2020 2:44 PM

11/16/2020 2:38 PM
11/16/2020 2:32 PM
11/16/2020 2:28 PM
11/16/2020 2:27 PM
11/16/2020 2:25 PM

11/16/2020 2:24 PM
11/16/2020 2:21 PM
11/16/2020 2:20 PM
11/16/2020 2:20 PM
11/16/2020 2:19 PM
11/16/2020 2:18 PM

11/16/2020 2:15 PM
11/16/2020 2:12 PM

11/16/2020 2:09 PM

11/16/2020 2:08 PM
11/16/2020 2:08 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM
11/16/2020 2:03 PM
11/16/2020 2:02 PM
11/16/2020 1:58 PM
11/16/2020 1:57 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q8 What improvements would you like to see for the school?

Answered: 144  Skipped: 19

RESPONSES

more spanish and art

Languages and arts and music offered for all grade levels.

N/A

I'd like to see more scholarship students who can add more diversity.
Better playground. Conferences like in public schools.

more organized sports

I'm very happy with the school and what it offers.

More frequent hot lunch access.

NA

| don't think the school offers superior academics. | think there should be more programs, at
the least Spanish. | think a bit more academic rigor would be a fantastic improvement.

TBD

5 day school weeks, it's very hard on mom, she has to wake up at 3:30 to support the 4 day
school

Not sure

I would love to go back to school 5 days a week once the pandemic is behind us.
Academics and opportunities for clubs/electives

As a parent of a new kindergartner this year, I'm not sure yet.

Better playground. Extend it into parking lot in front of school

Maybe a playground that isn’t a public playground.

N/A

The school desperately needs a gym and and a coveted or indoor place for recess.
Smaller class sizes.

More technology and a gym

None

More emphasis on writing

Dedicated playground (not sharing with city park); fencing to keep kids from wandering or
strangers from coming onto school grounds.

Always strive for improvements in the best education can offer our students. | would suggest
visiting a few top 10 schools in the country and ask to utilize their best practices at OLS.

2020 has been so difficult. It's hard to answer this question right now
N/a

Parent /teacher communication and more resources for extra help. Smaller class sizes and /or
full time aides in each class, especially lower grades.

Unsure
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DATE

1/8/2021 8:10 AM
1/7/2021 12:33 PM
1/6/2021 6:15 PM
1/6/2021 11:21 AM
1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 2:07 PM
1/5/2021 1:22 PM
1/5/2021 1:03 PM
1/5/2021 12:49 PM

1/5/2021 11:55 AM
1/5/2021 11:08 AM

1/5/2021 11:06 AM
1/5/2021 10:51 AM
1/5/2021 9:22 AM
1/4/2021 11:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:41 PM
1/4/2021 10:18 PM
1/4/2021 10:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:04 PM
1/4/2021 8:56 PM
1/4/2021 7:31 PM
1/4/2021 6:34 PM
1/4/2021 5:14 PM
1/4/2021 4:56 PM

1/4/2021 4:46 PM

1/4/2021 4:44 PM
1/4/2021 4:17 PM
1/4/2021 4:10 PM

1/4/2021 3:56 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

To have only one source to find the information for kids homework and teachers
communication. A merger from RenWeb and googleclassroom.

If they could expand the curriculum it would be a bonus

None noted

More Support for kids struggling with math

The kids not having a fenced in play area for recess is a concern.
None that | can think of at the moment.

Better security around the play areas outside.

More communication with individual teachers during this socially distanced time. Maybe zoom
conferences as needed.

A gymnasium- not sure if that’s possible but it would be a nice addition.
A bit more technology from teachers

More progress reports.

Healthier lunch options

Online learning has been a challenge for both student and teacher. Better communication
between student, teacher, and parent would be great. We have had a few assignments counted
as 0% even though they were completed and turned in. As parents, we only find out when
things are missing when we check the Renweb site... to which something might be missing for
2 weeks but the site isn't updated daily.

More U.S. history education Full time armed security from 8:30-3:30
We are happy currently.

None

Gym Facility

Additional education offers

more secure outside space (playground/park)

A gym or larger event center for indoor lunch and PE in the wintertime, and for school events
and assemblies.

following through with discipline when necessary.
Hot water in all bathrooms in the school.
Homework for the younger grades.

None that | can think of!

More community projects, more teacher led lessons during distance learning, homework for
grades k-4,

Much more community service
Music classes with instruments. Offering a foreign language
More elective classes for middle school students. More after school options/clubs.

The administration regularly talks about being very safe in the era of Covid, but the
followthrough has opportunity for improvement. While the public school district just sent middle
and high schoolers home for distance learning, OLS has declared it will definitely keep in-
person learning despite extremely high current numbers of Covid cases. | pray every day that
the virus isn't brought home where two of us are at high risk due to pre-existing conditions. It
seems like greater caution was being taken when there were only 600 cases in Washoe
County, and now there are a staggering 8,259. The administration seems most worried about
re-assuring the parents that the children will continue in-person learning instead of keeping us
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1/4/2021 3:51 PM

1/4/2021 3:46 PM
1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:09 PM
1/4/2021 3:04 PM
1/4/2021 3:00 PM
1/4/2021 2:54 PM
1/4/2021 2:53 PM

1/4/2021 2:51 PM
1/4/2021 2:51 PM
1/4/2021 2:37 PM
1/4/2021 2:33 PM
1/4/2021 2:29 PM

1/4/2021 2:28 PM
1/4/2021 2:25 PM
1/4/2021 2:22 PM
1/4/2021 2:18 PM
1/4/2021 2:16 PM
12/15/2020 12:06 PM
12/13/2020 1:41 PM

12/9/2020 12:04 PM
12/8/2020 4:38 PM
12/8/2020 4:04 PM
12/8/2020 3:13 PM
12/5/2020 12:44 AM

12/3/2020 11:39 AM
12/3/2020 9:58 AM
12/1/2020 6:57 PM
11/25/2020 9:31 PM



60
61

62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

78
79
80
81
82
83

84

85

86
87

Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

all safe. Now that it's winter, they've got their masks off eating indoors. | fear it's only a matter
of time and this makes us very concerned. Only by God's good grace do we still have no
infections in the school considering the fact that 1 in every 50 Washoe County residents is
currently infected. | know that there are negative consequences for keeping the kids out of in-
person classes and that everyone's doing what they think is right, but it feels to me like they're
playing with fire, especially with kindergarteners who are not as capable of being cognizant and
vigilant about distancing and keeping their masks over their nose and mouth, and they have
never been able to remain distanced per CDC recommendations.

more sports if possible

We have attended for a short time, beginning just this year. So, with that said it is difficult to
make any suggestions. BUT, there is always a but, having a stronger science program for ta
bit more he younger kids. As a side note, more attention to adherence to the uniform standards
- some kids repeatedly disregard what is acceptable.

I do not know of any improvements at this time.

Academics are not that great. We have had some poor teachers who did a disservice to our
children.

None that | can think of at this time.

More teaching of foreign languages and technology / computer science
Covid online learning can have better contents

| am pleased with how things are from what I've experienced!

More volunteers during outdoor recess

| would like to see a more robust music program

A private playground.

At the moment, we are very happy with the school.

Academics & more feedback from teachers

Language More challenging curriculum

none

| don't have any ideas that aren't really specific. Overall pretty good
A gymnasium would be amazing.

More equal treatment of the kids, no matter where they live or where they come from. More
diversity would be nice, too.

It's own playground/play area.
None

Teacher retention

I love the school exactly how it is.
None

| would like to see the teachers dress more professionally. The school has a strict dress code
for the children, but it does not apply to staff.

I think it is time for the school to get better with their digital presence, wether it be online
school or more stream line communication and online presence. It would be nice to have a
gym so the kids can do PE inside and also have a place spread out when needed.

A stronger focus placed upon the importance of kindness from student to student. Better
recess duty. No tolerance for bullying.

None

buy the park from the city
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11/24/2020 8:49 AM
11/23/2020 11:44 AM

11/21/2020 3:25 PM
11/20/2020 7:38 AM

11/20/2020 7:04 AM
11/19/2020 9:28 PM
11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 7:48 PM
11/19/2020 7:32 PM
11/19/2020 3:36 PM
11/19/2020 10:46 AM
11/19/2020 9:11 AM
11/19/2020 7:29 AM
11/18/2020 6:37 PM
11/18/2020 2:02 PM
11/18/2020 8:09 AM
11/17/2020 10:01 PM
11/17/2020 9:03 PM

11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 8:30 PM
11/17/2020 4:25 PM
11/17/2020 2:51 PM
11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 11:20 AM

11/17/2020 10:59 AM

11/17/2020 10:22 AM

11/17/2020 9:45 AM
11/17/2020 9:35 AM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Purchase the playground
None at this time.

Foreign language introduced starting in Kinder & options for piano or violin starting Kinder or
1st. Slightly more rigorous academics for math and reading.

Smaller class sizes. Spanish offered at least in 7th and 8th grade. Art classes should be
offered. Nevada History is not necessary - art would be better.

None at the moment

| am very happy with the school

U.S. history taught starting in the 4th grade

Facilities

Making homework mandatory at younger age

| do not have any recommendations at this time.

I would like to see the playground and recess time be a little more closed off and safe
more outdoor security

| do not think the school needs any improvements, a proper playground would be a great
addition! But overall, our family has no complaints or needs for improvement.

In person learning 5 days.

Foreign language class

Larger hall.

Better technology, controlled perimeter
| can’t think of anything.

| would like to see the staff nurture my child, and all students, to promote a love of learning,
rather than just the Socratic style of teaching.

Addition of a language program would be a plus
N/A

None come to mind at the moment

Better uniforms for different sized kids

My only complaint is that | would like to see the class sizes smaller and | don't care for the
split grades approach.

RenWeb and Google classroom integration

I'm happy with all of it!

More elective classes to choose from

It is our first year attending, | am not sure

A way for parents to be more involved academically

More physical activity/PE days

Eventually having Friday’s in class instead of distance learning.
None

Perhaps more physicals activities

Sports, technology

If there is a rule it should be followed. If you dont want to inforce the rules for everyone get rid
of it! Double standards are horrible.
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11/17/2020 8:46 AM
11/17/2020 7:00 AM
11/17/2020 6:24 AM

11/17/2020 6:16 AM

11/17/2020 6:13 AM
11/17/2020 3:49 AM
11/16/2020 9:12 PM
11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 8:14 PM
11/16/2020 8:11 PM
11/16/2020 8:00 PM
11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM

11/16/2020 7:01 PM
11/16/2020 7:00 PM
11/16/2020 6:44 PM
11/16/2020 6:39 PM
11/16/2020 6:20 PM
11/16/2020 5:56 PM

11/16/2020 5:39 PM
11/16/2020 5:22 PM
11/16/2020 5:21 PM
11/16/2020 5:15 PM
11/16/2020 5:12 PM

11/16/2020 5:07 PM
11/16/2020 4:23 PM
11/16/2020 4:16 PM
11/16/2020 4:15 PM
11/16/2020 4:13 PM
11/16/2020 4:02 PM
11/16/2020 3:55 PM
11/16/2020 3:46 PM
11/16/2020 3:43 PM
11/16/2020 3:40 PM
11/16/2020 3:36 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Better solutions for kids who need more help academic wise, possibly a counselor at the
school, more discipline early on for kids who are consistently in trouble (much easier to
address in 2nd grade rather than 7th/8th.

They have been amazing at distanced learning - truly. | wouldn't ask for more. In this hard time
this school has been incredible. | wish my daughter's public school were half as competent.

Foreign language for at least a semester each year 7 and 8 and a bit more rigerous

Sometimes | worry about the open playground and would like to see more volunteers or staff
outside during recess and lunch.

More assistance for students with learning disabilities.

None

add an indoor Gym for sports and winter months, keep the small feel.
None that come to mind.

| think we need more classrooms as we continue to grow. Also, | liked the old option of non-
combo classes in the younger grades.

None at this time
None.

| would like a dedicated indoor area for physical education when it is cold outside. | would also
like to see a more robust music program with instrument lessons.

More music and sports programs, even if they are after school. That is, more enrichment
programs for after school.

| feel that the academics side of the school could improve
Smaller class size.

A sparks location.

more emphasis on computer skills

Outdoor area and street more secure and fenced
Improvement in tech and art/music

Private playground

I would have liked to see an advanced science or reading track like we have in math. But |
definitely understand that with it being a smaller school this is difficult.

na
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11/16/2020 3:03 PM

11/16/2020 2:49 PM
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11/16/2020 2:02 PM

11/16/2020 1:57 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q9 What makes this school a Catholic school?

Answered: 149  Skipped: 14

RESPONSES

The values and integrity of the teachers and staff
It is inclusive and strives to teach and foster values consistent with Jesus’ teachings.

It is directly affiliated with Our Lady of Snows Parish and integrates Catholic education into the
curriculum.

Religious components in class and church.
integration with the church, learning

The religion that is intertwined with the learning. The values that are instilled during the
educational material.

Church and values

Strong relationship with the church, religion classes

Values

Religion class, school mass and regular conversations with students about catholic values.
Faith

The catholic church attached to it?

The Catholic Church it's connected to

The core religious values taught by our school, the support of the SLE's in their daily learning,
daily prayer, Wednesday Mass and a reflection on the Mass, also Father Bob interacting with
the students.

Commitment to faith and values

the learning of religion

The association with the Church and teaching the catholic values and religion.

The religious aspect

The values it holds and the instruction the teach

A strong foundation with faith based traditional values which can be updated as needed.
The Catholic teachings and values

The curriculum and values that are taught. The uniform dress code which makes everybody
part of a larger identifiable family.

Faith based education

Catholic values of kindness

Values, traditions, studies, community work

Values and teachings--religion is highly emphasized, as well as service
Faith, values and Christian education

The children are taught Catholic values. In addition, | love that they attend (loose term this
year) every week.

The obvious basics like religion class, mass attendance and prayer, but also the inclusivity

26/104

DATE

1/8/2021 8:10 AM
1/7/2021 12:33 PM
1/6/2021 11:21 AM

1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 2:07 PM

1/5/2021 1:22 PM

1/5/2021 1:03 PM

1/5/2021 12:51 PM
1/5/2021 12:49 PM
1/5/2021 11:55 AM
1/5/2021 11:08 AM
1/5/2021 11:06 AM
1/5/2021 10:51 AM

1/5/2021 9:22 AM

1/4/2021 11:29 PM
1/4/2021 11:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:41 PM
1/4/2021 10:18 PM
1/4/2021 10:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:04 PM
1/4/2021 8:56 PM

1/4/2021 7:48 PM
1/4/2021 7:31 PM
1/4/2021 5:14 PM
1/4/2021 4:56 PM
1/4/2021 4:46 PM
1/4/2021 4:44 PM

1/4/2021 4:34 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

and sense of responsibility to one’s community

The daily catholic prayers and weekly mass

The collective community values.

The incorporation of the catholic foundation, education and mass
The strong faith formation programs that the school has.

Its values are not just taught but practiced

Religious classes, religious services, Catholic principles
Education and resources

Attached to a church, on-site priests and nuns, integrated sacraments and religious teachings ,
faith based, community service

The values that are being taught to the kids, the examples and having mass every Wednesday
that kid's do attend.

The teaching of faith they are relating to the children

Its faith and values

Daily Faith, Weekly Mass, constant value based education and freedom to practice Faith!
The church/ congregation/ values/ priests / mass etc...

The Values

Having an opportunity to prayer each day at school, mass once a week and Catholic doctrine
through out lessons.

It is managed through the local Diocese

Faith-based daily education, mass and sacraments. Also, the Catholic values myself and my
spouse were raised with are also applied.

Catholic values and education

Mass and religion. Instilling faith and keeping God the focus and the center of our children's
lives.. even in the classroom.

The implementation of Catholic values
Catholic Education

Religious values and beliefs

The religion beliefs and rituals being taught

Attention to Catholic values. In addition to an excellent academic education, kindness,

generosity, selflessness, and compassion towards others are emphasized and nurtured in each

child.

They teach our children our faith and values.

The emphasis on prayers and caring for others.
Attendance of Mass.

Formation/Education of the Catholic faith

The faith, leadership, service, and religion lessons
Prayers, religion classes, mass.

The students learn the importance of giving either by cash donations (they know what the are
giving to), adopting families during the holidays and giving food for those in need

Attending Catholic Mass and having Catholic education classes as part of the school day.
Also, the discipline and values that students are asked to adhere to.
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1/4/2021 4:17 PM
1/4/2021 4:10 PM
1/4/2021 3:56 PM
1/4/2021 3:51 PM
1/4/2021 3:46 PM
1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:10 PM
1/4/2021 3:09 PM

1/4/2021 3:04 PM

1/4/2021 3:00 PM
1/4/2021 2:54 PM
1/4/2021 2:53 PM
1/4/2021 2:51 PM
1/4/2021 2:51 PM
1/4/2021 2:37 PM

1/4/2021 2:33 PM
1/4/2021 2:29 PM

1/4/2021 2:28 PM
1/4/2021 2:25 PM

1/4/2021 2:22 PM
1/4/2021 2:18 PM
1/4/2021 2:16 PM

12/15/2020 12:06 PM

12/13/2020 1:41 PM

12/9/2020 12:04 PM
12/8/2020 4:38 PM
12/8/2020 4:04 PM
12/8/2020 3:13 PM
12/5/2020 12:44 AM
12/3/2020 11:39 AM
12/3/2020 9:58 AM

12/1/2020 6:57 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent
I think it has a long-established tradition of upholding core values in education, discipline, faith
and service.
the thread that weaves between education and the catholic faith

Prayer in the classroom, the teaching of our faith by the staff followed by those Catholic
values reinforced through their behavior the kids observe. Wednesday Mass, exposure to
special days and seasons the kids also hear about on Sundays, and at home... Advent for
example.

They teach the Catholic Faith. Mass is provided to the students once a week. The faculty treat
the students and parents in a friendly and kind way.

The religious education that's being incorporated in daily curriculum, the days starting and
ending in prayer, the mass attendance every Wednesday, the moral values being taught and
expected.

It's affiliated with a Catholic church

Their foundation of education is highly based around the catholic faith and is continued and
learned throughout their days.

They practice Catholic beliefs and | like that they go to Mass every Wednesday.

The students attending Mass once a week and the community service projects that the
students participate in.

The teaching of the value of self and others.

We feel they do a good job teaching the Catholic values and faith.
Teaching the Catholic faith and values

Faith & service education

Its faith teachings

| don't know how to answer this

Celebrating mass, performing service to the community, encouraging kids to love and care for
others, religious education

It practices the faith by having mass each week, helps students with sacraments and prepares
them for a Catholic life

It's daily practice of bringing God into everything they do.
Learning and practicing the catholic faith is integrated into the daily curriculum.
Catholic values and core teachings

Children learn catholic values and morals and God is a part of the curriculum which is
something | value tremendously. Children are also taught how to behave in respectable ways
and academically there are high standards set for each child.

The religion class and the values taught.
They learn about the catholic faith. They say a prayer everyday.
Religion

Wednesday school mass. Praying before meals, PE, during morning assembly, etc.
Celebrating and learning about Catholic holidays. Religious Education. Teaching Christ’s
message.

They offer Mass on Wednesdays and learn about religion every day.
the faith based teaching
Wednesday Mass

The values they live and the way they embed religion into how they work everyday.

28 /104

11/25/2020 9:31 PM

11/24/2020 8:49 AM
11/23/2020 11:44 AM

11/21/2020 3:25 PM

11/20/2020 7:04 AM

11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 7:48 PM

11/19/2020 7:32 PM
11/19/2020 3:36 PM

11/19/2020 10:46 AM
11/19/2020 9:11 AM
11/19/2020 7:29 AM
11/18/2020 6:37 PM
11/18/2020 2:02 PM
11/18/2020 8:09 AM
11/17/2020 10:01 PM

11/17/2020 9:03 PM

11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 8:30 PM
11/17/2020 4:25 PM
11/17/2020 2:51 PM

11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 11:20 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM
11/17/2020 10:22 AM

11/17/2020 9:45 AM
11/17/2020 9:35 AM
11/17/2020 8:46 AM
11/17/2020 7:00 AM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Religion incorporated into the teachings, attending Mass weekly, yearly activities to help the
poor (ie coat drives, food drives)

Obviously, it's affiliation with the church; religion classes being part of the curriculum; weekly
mass; community service and good works connections for student involvement.

Religion classes, mass, daily prayer

The amazing education about God and his teachings. They implement them in all aspects of
school

The Catholic Faith and values are heavily integrated in all the school does and the how the
children are taught.

The church

The associated church and teachings of prayer and scripture and it's importance in the
children's lives.

The values taught to the children
Non Covid times- Wednesday mass, sense of community, religion classes

Shared Catholic values and a commitment to faith formation through formal Catholic
experiences and everyday actions and beliefs.

They teach the Christian religion and have mass

catholic teachings and envolvement from church staff

The catholic based values!

Religion, ideals, culture

Catholic values are woven into everything that is done.

Daily prayers, mass and active priests on campus.

The focus on faith, attending mass, connection to the church and its community
Catholic values and morals

Involvement of the Our Lady of Snows priests and the tenets of the word of Jesus.
Teaching of and embodiment of catholic values

They follow the values and fundamentals of the Catholic Church.

Catholic values, weekly mass

Religious classes & masses

A wonderful and involved Pastor, a warm and active community of parishioners and involved
student body committed to faith formation and a Catholic education.

The caring environment

Catholic curriculums, values, & teachings. Faith.

The development of the Catholic faith and respect for one another throughout all grades.
Mass each week and catholic values and traditions taught

Engaging kids in the Catholic faith with religion class, mass every Wednesday and promoting
kindness

Catholic values and teachings along with church and mass.

It's core values & teachings

Uniforms, religious values, and education in both the classroom and chapel
They teach the students about faith and values, plus attend mass weekly.

Values and discipline
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11/17/2020 6:24 AM

11/17/2020 6:16 AM

11/17/2020 6:13 AM
11/17/2020 3:49 AM

11/16/2020 10:29 PM

11/16/2020 10:26 PM
11/16/2020 9:12 PM

11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 8:14 PM
11/16/2020 8:11 PM

11/16/2020 8:00 PM
11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM
11/16/2020 7:01 PM
11/16/2020 7:00 PM
11/16/2020 6:44 PM
11/16/2020 6:39 PM
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11/16/2020 4:16 PM

11/16/2020 4:15 PM
11/16/2020 4:13 PM
11/16/2020 4:02 PM
11/16/2020 3:46 PM
11/16/2020 3:43 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Feith, catholic curriculum, Staff, rigor,

I am hoping and praying that Catholic traditions and morals and values are implemented
regardless of the teacher's beliefs.

Church weekly and community involvement.

The religion of course but they practice what is taught everyday. Love is taught, forgiveness,
kindness, responsibility, self reliance, hard work, honesty, integrity - for themselves as
individuals and others. They also teach service to the community. It's amazing and | am not
religious so | say that from that vantage.

Their values and sense of community and their caring for the well being of the kids

The school really focuses on the Catholic Faith Formation. My son comes home talking about
God many times per week and we discuss the Catholic things that he is learning.

The strong faith and values the faculty hold.
Prayer and faith teaching

The religion classes, mass, etc

It's teachings and Mass requirements.

Going to mass, helping kids learn about being a good person and making good choices,
teachers modeling kind and caring behavior, and over-arching feeling of joy and love throughout
the school.

It's continued dedication to its religious education
It is connected to a church and the kids take religion class / attend mass.

You can tell Snows is a Catholic school by it's infusion of catholic values throughout all
teaching. It doesn't matter what subject it is, the teachers and students stress catholic values
in all their lessons.

It's part of the Reno Dioceses and follows catholic values.

Religion is a large part of the everyday experience.

The focus on Christian values and education.

The curriculum

the religious education the children receive

Daily faith and religion is part of the curriculum.

Community

Faith based learning and preparing our children for their sacraments

The teaching. The teachers following the catholic faith. The childrens mass. My husband and |
would try to attend as much as possible pre COVID. We are Snows parishioners, but the
childrens mass is one of our favorite things about Snows.

Practicing religion

catholic education, mass, etc.
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q10 How would you rate the education your children are receiving in
Religion

Answered: 163  Skipped: 0

Extremely
effective

Very effective

Somewhat
effective

Not at all
effective

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely effective 45.40% 74
Very effective 49.08% 80
Somewhat effective 5.52% 9
Not at all effective 0.00% 0
TOTAL 163
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q11 How would you rate the education your children are receiving
in Mathematics

Answered: 163  Skipped: 0

Extremely
effective

Very effective

Somewhat
effective

Not at all
effective

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely effective 47.24% 77
Very effective 40.49% 66
Somewhat effective 11.66% 19
Not at all effective 0.61% 1
TOTAL 163

32/104



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q12 How would you rate the education your children are receiving
inReading / Literature

Extremely
effective

Very effective

Somewhat
effective

Not at all
effective

ANSWER CHOICES

Extremely effective
Very effective
Somewhat effective

Not at all effective

TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 163

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 0

60% 70%

RESPONSES
49.08%

40.49%
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80%

90% 100%
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q13 How would you rate the education your children are receiving

Extremely
effective

Very effective

Somewhat
effective

Not at all
effective

ANSWER CHOICES

Extremely effective
Very effective
Somewhat effective

Not at all effective

TOTAL

Answered: 163

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%
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in English / Language Arts

Skipped: 0

60% 70%

RESPONSES
44.17%

44.79%

11.04%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

72

73

18

163



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q14 How would you rate the education your children are receiving
in Science

Answered: 163  Skipped: O

Extremely
effective

Very effective

Somewhat
effective

Not at all
effective

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely effective 39.88% 65
Very effective 41.72% 68
Somewhat effective 17.18% 28
Not at all effective 1.23% 2
TOTAL 163
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q15 How would you rate the education your children are receiving in Social
Studies

Answered: 163  Skipped: O

Extremely
effective

Very effective

Somewhat
effective

Not at all
effective

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely effective 38.04% 62
Very effective 46.01% 75
Somewhat effective 14.72% 24
Not at all effective 1.23% 2
TOTAL 163

36/104



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q16 How would you rate the education your children are receiving
in Computers

Answered: 163  Skipped: 0

Extremely
effective

Very effective

Somewhat
effective

Not at all
effective

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely effective 33.13% 54
Very effective 43.56% 71
Somewhat effective 19.63% 32
Not at all effective 3.68% 6
TOTAL 163

377104



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q17 How would you rate the education your children are receiving in Music

Answered: 159  Skipped: 4

Extremely
effective

Very effective

Somewhat
effective

Not at all
effective

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely effective 18.24% 29
Very effective 25.79% 41
Somewhat effective 32.08% 51
Not at all effective 23.90% 38
TOTAL 159
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q18 How would you rate the education your children are receiving
in Physical Education

Answered: 163  Skipped: 0

Extremely
effective

Very effective

Somewhat
effective

Not at all
effective

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely effective 34.36% 56
Very effective 52.15% 85
Somewhat effective 12.88% 21
Not at all effective 0.61% 1
TOTAL 163

39/104



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q19 How would you rate the education your children are receiving in Art

Very effective

ANSWER CHOICES
Extremely effective
Very effective
Somewhat effective

Not at all effective

TOTAL
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effective

Somewhat
effective

Not at all
effective
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10%

20%

Answered: 163
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40% 50%
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60% 70%

RESPONSES
31.29%

46.63%
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3.07%

80%
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51
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Answered: 93  Skipped: 70

RESPONSES

More art and music needed
As listed above, and keep up the good work otherwise. :-)

| would love to see children and families of other ethnicities, backgrounds, and even faiths at
the school.

| said not effective in music because we don't have it this year.
more work on music, art and computers at home

N/A

More electives like language classes

I've not heard much of anything from my child about social studies or science this year. | think
holding our students to higher academic standards and more focus on academics would be
great.

NA
No suggestions.
Na

The school needs a better/newer facility for teachers and students. | still worry about Radon
issues

Restart music program. Improve computers and technology. More public speaking,
presentations/debates.

Return of music program after COVID restrictions are removed
More emphasis on writing

introduce coding in technology class

See above

My only suggestion is that | believe my child is on the computer too much. | also feel like they
are behind this year. The teachers are playing catch up from last year. But | believe should be
moving forward more now.

Would love to see music offered, but understand it's not possible this year due to Covid
restrictions.

As | stated earlier, more frequent and readily available resources for extra help.
Will love to have Spanish.

Lacks music programs

N/A

n/a

Due to Covid- and not having music this year is why | gave that score. | think that common
core mathematics is complicated for me to help my child with- because | learned a different
way.

Music ad arts

For Art, | would like to see some emphasis on art history.
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Q20 If improvement is needed, please list your suggestions here:

DATE

1/8/2021 8:10 AM
1/7/2021 12:33 PM
1/6/2021 11:21 AM

1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 1:22 PM
1/5/2021 1:03 PM
1/5/2021 12:49 PM

1/5/2021 11:06 AM
1/4/2021 11:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:41 PM
1/4/2021 10:04 PM

1/4/2021 8:56 PM

1/4/2021 7:48 PM
1/4/2021 5:14 PM
1/4/2021 4:56 PM
1/4/2021 4:46 PM
1/4/2021 4:44 PM

1/4/2021 4:17 PM

1/4/2021 4:10 PM
1/4/2021 3:51 PM
1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:00 PM
1/4/2021 2:54 PM
1/4/2021 2:51 PM

1/4/2021 2:51 PM
1/4/2021 2:37 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Tough to gage during Covid

None. We are very happy with our child's education.

More U.S./American history and science (experiments and teaching)

| would like to see foreign language implemented into the curriculum.

more Computer programing classes

N/A

none

A more comprehensive age appropriate music program with an actual curriculum.
More time with extra curricular activities.

Music is not in the curriculum due to the current situation. We loved the past music teacher,
Charlotte.

More students access to the science room and utulizing all the science equipment when covid
is not putting restrictions on classrooms

N/a
Some of the classes are below the interest of the student.

Although we understand kindergarteners may generally be limited in science and social studies
learning, we are not yet seeing our daughter gain much if any age-appropriate knowledge about
either subject.

If | were to be picky, | would suggest some 'stretch’ programs available to kids who express an
inclination to a deeper dive in certain subjects. This could also be accomplished by ‘unlocking'
certain aspects of IXL for example at a higher grade level. We work with our girl at home and
there are times when | get a feeling that | am behind her in some learning areas.

With the age of our child, he is learning how to be a student (again), so the daily tasks and
curriculum seem to be right where they need to be. There are areas where he struggles a bit,
but | am confident as the year continues he will grow. His teacher is very engaged and my son
loves her.

Foreign language and technology
Have after school clubs

None that | am concerned with.
N/A

N/A

N/A

It is great they are learning to use computers proficiently in 3rd grade, but it seems like there is
an excess of screen time.

none

none

Jr high no longer has art or Spanish and both are a huge loss.
None. Very happy

consistent math instruction in 4, 5, 6 grades

We love OLS.

None

Making sure when students have multiple teachers, there is a stream line way to communicate
with teachers and turn in homework.
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1/4/2021 2:33 PM
1/4/2021 2:29 PM
1/4/2021 2:28 PM
1/4/2021 2:25 PM
1/4/2021 2:18 PM
12/13/2020 1:41 PM
12/9/2020 12:04 PM
12/8/2020 4:38 PM
12/8/2020 4:04 PM
12/8/2020 3:13 PM

12/5/2020 12:44 AM

12/3/2020 11:39 AM
12/3/2020 9:58 AM
11/25/2020 9:31 PM

11/23/2020 11:44 AM

11/20/2020 7:04 AM

11/19/2020 9:28 PM
11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 7:48 PM
11/19/2020 3:36 PM
11/19/2020 10:46 AM
11/19/2020 9:11 AM
11/19/2020 7:29 AM

11/18/2020 2:02 PM
11/18/2020 8:09 AM
11/17/2020 10:01 PM
11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 4:25 PM
11/17/2020 2:51 PM
11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

The technology class is unnecessary and the teacher unprofessional.

the PE teacher is unnecessarily difficult in general, really | dont need another email about grey
socks, she could be more patient with the children

We would love to see more structured piano/violin lessons and language lessons starting in
Kinder. More focus on Math and Reading starting in Kinder.

Art and foreign language options should be available.
U. S. History should be taught starting in the 4th grade.
Facilities

na

N/A

Children need to be engaged in learning. Rote learning is simply not good enough; concepts
should be taught and retaught for mastery. Teach them to think for themselves.

Addition of a good language department would be a plus
N/A
Music classes & art classes

Offering language arts options for the younger children is not present and | feel important. The
biggest improvement | feel that is needed is to do away with the split grades and lower the
class sizes. | think that the younger grade benefits from the older grade, but not the other way
around. | think also that the young children could benefit from a very small amount of
homework each night to reinforce what they are learning and to also engage parents in the
process, in addition to their required reading.

We have been here 5 years and they have learned nothing in computers. It's a free for all each
year with each new teacher. We would love to have music offered to the upper grades, maybe
as an elective.

N/a

Possible parent discussion guide to help bring the context of the classroom full circle
More PE time, and at home project where appropriate

None

Sometimes a child need personal attention

N/a

Axis should be used weekly. Would be a big help.

The music program is very redundant to be honest, it isn't fun for the kids. Both of my kids
always wanted to do more fun things in music, fun Christmas songs, more access to
instruments. It is very repetitive and as they say "boring."

They don't teach art or music to the middle school and that is unfortunate.

Foreign language.Most kids that come from the public sector in Thai school have at least two
full years of a foreign language so | feel like we may not be preparing our junior high kids as
well as we could in this area

| have not seen any spelling tests this year in 2nd grade which surprises me. | know that they
work on some vocabulary but | think spelling tests should be part of the curriculum.

More assistance for students with learning disabilities.
None
More music and library during covid.

NA
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11/17/2020 10:22 AM
11/17/2020 9:35 AM

11/17/2020 6:24 AM

11/17/2020 6:16 AM
11/16/2020 9:12 PM
11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM
11/16/2020 5:56 PM

11/16/2020 5:39 PM
11/16/2020 5:22 PM
11/16/2020 5:15 PM
11/16/2020 5:12 PM

11/16/2020 4:23 PM

11/16/2020 4:15 PM
11/16/2020 4:13 PM
11/16/2020 4:02 PM
11/16/2020 3:46 PM
11/16/2020 3:43 PM
11/16/2020 3:40 PM
11/16/2020 3:36 PM
11/16/2020 3:22 PM

11/16/2020 3:03 PM
11/16/2020 2:49 PM

11/16/2020 2:44 PM

11/16/2020 2:32 PM
11/16/2020 2:27 PM
11/16/2020 2:24 PM
11/16/2020 2:21 PM
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None.
More music. More art.

| feel that the arts and music side of the school has been non-existent for most of my child’'s
time at OLS

none.

Outdoor improvements to the playground and | would love to see it fenced so it is a little safer
with the street

Technology/science programs along with a music Program is lacking.

44 1104

11/16/2020 2:19 PM
11/16/2020 2:15 PM
11/16/2020 2:12 PM

11/16/2020 2:09 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM

11/16/2020 2:04 PM



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q21 Do you think the academic demands of the school on your child are:

ANSWER CHOICES
too much
too easy

about right
TOTAL

too muchI

too easy

about right

0%

10%

Answered: 163  Skipped: 0

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

RESPONSES
1.84%

8.59%

89.57%

45/104

80%

90% 100%

14

146

163
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q22 Comments?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 100

RESPONSES

Our family is very grateful to all the staff for persevering in these Covid pandemic times to
provide the best education possible. You are all true heroes for believing in yourselves and
giving 100% of your efforts to keep our classes going amidst so many obstacles. Thank you,
most sincerely, for all you are doing!

| am so grateful to Mr Fuetsch and the entire administration and all the teachers for making
OLS such a safe, welcoming place for our children during what has been a VERY hard year.
Everyone has done a stellar job in managing the obstacles of the pandemic and | can't thank
you all enough for providing stability and consistency for my son. He has flourished in his
education and socialization in a time when so many children are absolutely flailing. | am very
grateful.

No

none

We love Our Lady of the Snows
NA

N/A

None

For Kindergarten about right | think--but I am concerned whether my child should be challenged
more.

Ba

We are grateful that our child can go to school at Snows.

The academic demands are very high, which is a good challenge for my student.
Great school, no regrets sending my child here

None

| appreciate the workload for my young children.

Most of the time the academic demands are about right but occasionally too much. My
children have spent over 2 hours per night on homework on multiple occasions. | believe this is
unnecessary and interferes with family time and rest.

| would like to see some homework.
none

Snows has a high expectation for the students. We moved over from public school and it has
been a challenging adjustment for our child. However, | am certain it will pay off longterm. As
the months have gone by, he is picking up the pace and starting to do much better with the
course load and expectation.

My children are being challenged enough to make them actively think but not so much that it
discourages them. However, | would like to see opportunities for advanced work for students
who are showing comprehension above their grade level.

N/A
none

Less busy work. More creative ways to get students to think about what they are learning.
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DATE
1/7/2021 12:33 PM

1/6/2021 11:21 AM

1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 1:22 PM
1/5/2021 1:03 PM
1/5/2021 12:49 PM
1/5/2021 11:06 AM
1/4/2021 11:06 PM

1/4/2021 10:41 PM
1/4/2021 10:04 PM
1/4/2021 4:34 PM
1/4/2021 3:46 PM
1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:00 PM
1/4/2021 2:54 PM

1/4/2021 2:37 PM
1/4/2021 2:33 PM
1/4/2021 2:25 PM

12/15/2020 12:06 PM

12/13/2020 1:41 PM
12/9/2020 12:04 PM
12/8/2020 4:04 PM



24

25

26

27

28
29
30
31

32
33
34

35
36
37
38

39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46

47

48
49
50
51
52

Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

The students k-4 not getting homework is a bit dissapointing, and makes the jump to 5th & 6th
grade a lot harder. 6th, 7th &8th graders have a lot of homework, projects and tests. It is not
that they cant handle what is being asked if them but they are overwhelmed when they get to
6th grade and have had no homework up to this point so it makes for a huge transition. | also
feel that each grade level should have spelling words.

Some of the teachers work more with the students who have lost interest in the school work.
They communicate with the parent/guardian where others just let it go

The teachers seem to be good at knowing when to challenge a particular child in a subject that
they excel in.

Too Easy in # 21 is not the right answer choice. A more appropriate response for us would be
something like, "is capable of more." | would say she has not reached her capacity or limit of
what is too much and has a keen interest in learning.

None
Our child is learning so much every day!
N/A

His preschool curriculum was more challenging and we saw more educational advancements
at a quicker rate

none
Very happy at our school

Our son is having a great year and we are thankful for everything Snows has done during this
difficult time.

none
Teachers should have aids, it benefits the teachers and hence the kids.
No

Our kids are young- we are aware as they approach middle school they will be held to higher
standards. We would love to see slightly more demand put on the younger kids.

The curriculum and instruction in 7th and 8th grade is why my student is at Snows.
NA

Up until this year teaching without homework was ridiculous. Mrs, Romero is the best and
worth the wait

na

N/A

We love the education snows provides as well as the sense of community
n/a

| love the video recap session of the week that is part of the virtual Friday. It helps parents be
in tuned with the process to help fill in the gaps and help to reinforce learning. | suggest
keeping this method of communication going forward, even after Covid, to allow a better
connection and a collaborative approach between the teachers, parents and students.

Snows has been a great school to be at. We love the small school feeling and the relationships
made with students and parents.

Don't slack off, they need this now!

Keep up the good work Snows

The academic demands are high, but | feel it prepares them better for high school and beyond
Thank you so much

No
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12/5/2020 12:44 AM

12/3/2020 9:58 AM

12/1/2020 6:57 PM

11/23/2020 11:44 AM

11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 7:48 PM
11/19/2020 9:11 AM
11/18/2020 6:37 PM

11/18/2020 2:02 PM
11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 11:34 AM

11/17/2020 11:20 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM
11/17/2020 10:22 AM
11/17/2020 6:24 AM

11/17/2020 6:16 AM
11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 8:14 PM

11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM
11/16/2020 5:39 PM
11/16/2020 5:15 PM
11/16/2020 5:12 PM

11/16/2020 4:23 PM

11/16/2020 4:13 PM
11/16/2020 4:02 PM
11/16/2020 3:46 PM
11/16/2020 3:43 PM
11/16/2020 3:40 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Snows is a great school with great and caring staff that helps it's student navigate education
with a faith based foundation.

We are very happy with the environment that the school creates and the Catholic education
that our child is receiving.

n/a
No
None
None

It’s hard but doable.

Closer guidance from the teachers if we were to go back to full distance learning due to Covid.

Ideally, a program that the kids can follow with minimal help from the parents, even if that
requires longer more frequent live sessions worth their teachers.

n/a
We love snows. Very happy with them

The grading system is strange. A C has such a wide range, yet to get an A or A- is small.
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11/16/2020 2:49 PM

11/16/2020 2:44 PM

11/16/2020 2:32 PM
11/16/2020 2:27 PM
11/16/2020 2:24 PM
11/16/2020 2:21 PM
11/16/2020 2:19 PM
11/16/2020 2:15 PM

11/16/2020 2:09 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM
11/16/2020 2:03 PM



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q23 Do you think the homework demands of the school on your child are:

ANSWER CHOICES
too much
too easy

about right
TOTAL

too muchI

too easy.

about right

0%

10%

Answered: 162  Skipped: 1

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

RESPONSES
4.32%

8.02%

87.65%

49/104

80%

90% 100%

13

142

162
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q24 Comments?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 106

RESPONSES

No

glad they do not give homework in younger grades
none

Right now we feel great about our homework load.
NA

There's not a lack of homework, necessarily. | think my child is working just enough outside of
school.

About right for Kindergarten.
Na

Technology class may need to be redesigned. The children are exposed to a lot of technology
already. The curriculum appears tired. Perhaps Robotics or engineering instead?

my children aren't receiving homework at this time; however, teachers continue to encourage
daily reading

My child is too young for real homework

The homework is often overly time consuming, in my opinion. | would like my student to have
less anxiety about the amount of homework and the feeling that he must choose between
completing all of the homework and participating in after school sports/activities.

None
None
N/A

see above comment on homework. Children in grades 3 and 4 should receive some homework
to compliment what is done at school and to prepare them for the workload in the upper
grades.

| think that reading should always be given as homework. And maybe some challenges for the
kids to want to read. We also have no library this year.

4th grade does not have homework.

none

do not yet have assigned homework (besides reading)

N/A

none

About right for my 8th and 5th graders. Not enough for my 2nd grader.
The elementary grades should have had more homework.

My 6th grader is up until atleast 10pm every night doing homework sometimes later, we have
had to miss sports a few times because there was too much homework

| think that omitting homework is a positive thing, especially at her age.

Same as above. She is disciplined in doing her 'optional homework.' Following this we usually
spend some time with IXL and reading. If there were more or longer assignments, she would
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DATE

1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 5:22 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 1:22 PM
1/5/2021 1:03 PM
1/5/2021 12:49 PM

1/4/2021 11:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:41 PM
1/4/2021 10:04 PM

1/4/2021 4:56 PM

1/4/2021 4:44 PM

1/4/2021 4:34 PM

1/4/2021 3:46 PM
1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:00 PM
1/4/2021 2:54 PM

1/4/2021 2:51 PM

1/4/2021 2:37 PM
1/4/2021 2:33 PM

12/15/2020 12:06 PM

12/13/2020 1:41 PM
12/9/2020 12:04 PM
12/8/2020 4:04 PM
12/8/2020 3:13 PM
12/5/2020 12:44 AM

11/25/2020 9:31 PM

11/23/2020 11:44 AM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

jump right in | believe. We do extra practice to reinforce what she learns in the classroom. This
is especially true during COVID since our choices of after school activities is quite limited and
focusing on school is a good use of the time.

My children were not taught the states or their capitals, for example. They do not know what
WW2 was, | rarely saw reading assigned for home.

None

| am very happy they do not assign homework for the younger grades. This was a big selling
point for deciding to send our daughter to Snows.

none

All effective work

Homework is not excessive and follows the curriculum taught in class.

If students are expected to do work online, teachers should be expected to be online too.
Homework should be provided in ALL GRADES!

Could be slightly more rigorous for the younger ones.

Fewer "projects" which invariably cost $$ and lots of time.

NA

na

N/A

Constant and ongoing homework does not build a better student, especially if a concept is not
taught for mastery and each child monitored for understanding.

| think you having some homework would probably be beneficial to our child

| like that the younger grades do not have homework outside of nightly reading.
some assignments need to be made more clear

Sometimes difficult to follow required assignments

None

No comments

No

She has little due to be in 4th grade. However, my older child had way too much homework in
7/8th grade.

n/a

No

Grades K-4 have zero homework so we have not experienced that yet.
NA

None

Prior to Covid this was a well-oiled machine. We are all making adjustments now. The
homeschool requirements are good, just harder.

None

Not currently doing homework
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11/20/2020 7:38 AM

11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 9:11 AM

11/18/2020 2:02 PM
11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM
11/17/2020 10:22 AM
11/17/2020 6:24 AM
11/17/2020 6:16 AM
11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM
11/16/2020 5:56 PM

11/16/2020 5:39 PM
11/16/2020 5:21 PM
11/16/2020 5:15 PM
11/16/2020 4:02 PM
11/16/2020 3:46 PM
11/16/2020 3:43 PM
11/16/2020 3:40 PM
11/16/2020 3:22 PM

11/16/2020 2:32 PM
11/16/2020 2:27 PM
11/16/2020 2:24 PM
11/16/2020 2:21 PM
11/16/2020 2:19 PM
11/16/2020 2:09 PM

11/16/2020 2:08 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Answered: 95  Skipped: 68

RESPONSES
more spanish and art
Languages, music and art.

| am sorry the pandemic has limited the opportunity for music, some technology, etc. But
overall, I'm very happy and grateful.

Music when covid is over

computer coding

Maybe Spanish?

Spanish class

Spanish please! More science and social studies.

Music and more art

Foreign language

I'm not sure.

Na

Nothing

Robotics and Engineering as replacement to existing technology class
More one on one time with the teacher to work on academic weaknesses.
After school language program

increase culture exposure; culture studies

| believe my child should be pushed a little more. He comes home saying the work was super
easy.

| am very happy with the curriculum

Extra support. Maybe even 8th graders that excel in a certain are could help the younger
kiddos?

| believe the academics are most important, but it would be nice to try and have an afterschool
sports program with Snows kids only

Electives such as music, arts, photography, wood shop, etc
Music

| think teaching the K thru 6 graders a second language would be helpful as this country is
changing rapidly. And for them to be more fluent in Spanish and English is a game changer.

more advanced work for children who consistently demonstrate academic excellence and who
score well above average on standardized testing. | believe there is room to challenge this
children more in the classroom so that they continue to learn and grow.

For my 1st grader, | would like more time in reading.
Music/ more reading programs

Arts

52/104

Q25 What could be added to the curriculum to meet your child's needs?

DATE

1/8/2021 8:10 AM
1/7/2021 12:33 PM
1/6/2021 11:21 AM

1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 1:22 PM
1/5/2021 1:03 PM
1/5/2021 12:49 PM
1/5/2021 11:06 AM
1/5/2021 9:22 AM
1/4/2021 11:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:41 PM
1/4/2021 10:18 PM
1/4/2021 10:04 PM
1/4/2021 8:56 PM
1/4/2021 7:48 PM
1/4/2021 4:56 PM
1/4/2021 4:44 PM

1/4/2021 4:34 PM
1/4/2021 4:10 PM

1/4/2021 3:46 PM

1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:09 PM
1/4/2021 3:00 PM

1/4/2021 2:54 PM

1/4/2021 2:53 PM

1/4/2021 2:51 PM
1/4/2021 2:51 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Too soon to tell

What STEM curriculum is planned for the school?

More history education

Spanish classes for middle school years, all semesters.
More Science classes

Foreign language

nothing

Look for ways to tap into kids that are scoring high without adding busy work. | would like by
student to be excited and not say that school is boring.

Spelling words
Homework at a younger age
Different levels of tech

More science and social studies. Additionally, self-reflection and empathy are critical subjects
to me, and | hope that these things are taught in somewhat of an official capacity.

Some suggestions have already been mentioned but are minor points. We are very pleased
with the curriculum for her grade level.

| feel like my child's needs are being met already.
N/A

Foreign Language

Nothing as of now.

N/A

N/A

N/A

Spanish language starting early on

More parent child teacher communication

Druing the time of COVID-19, | thought home ec kind of classes would be great
Foreign language and art

Alternative language options

I think the current curriculum strikes a good balance.
Nothing

| would like my daughter to have a weekly spelling test. | believe it would help with her spelling
as well as her writing skills.

Music, community service hours.

Homework in grades K-4.

Nothing

Language and piano starting in Kinder. More emphasis on Math / Science / Reading
Art and foreign language.

Spanish

U. S. to start being taught in 4th grade.

Spanish

53/104

1/4/2021 2:33 PM
1/4/2021 2:29 PM
1/4/2021 2:28 PM
1/4/2021 2:18 PM
1/4/2021 2:18 PM
12/13/2020 1:41 PM
12/9/2020 12:04 PM
12/8/2020 4:04 PM

12/5/2020 12:44 AM
12/3/2020 11:39 AM
12/3/2020 9:58 AM

11/25/2020 9:31 PM

11/23/2020 11:44 AM

11/21/2020 3:25 PM
11/20/2020 7:04 AM
11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 7:48 PM
11/19/2020 3:36 PM
11/19/2020 10:46 AM
11/19/2020 9:11 AM
11/19/2020 7:29 AM
11/18/2020 2:02 PM
11/18/2020 8:09 AM
11/17/2020 10:01 PM
11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 8:30 PM
11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 11:20 AM

11/17/2020 10:59 AM
11/17/2020 10:22 AM
11/17/2020 9:45 AM
11/17/2020 6:24 AM
11/17/2020 6:16 AM
11/16/2020 10:26 PM
11/16/2020 9:12 PM
11/16/2020 8:27 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Better overall agenda for kids- too many emails and it gets too confusing
na
| do not think anything needs to be added to the curriculum- | think the curriculum is great!

Programming that meets the needs of the student. Student-based; or teachers with a good
knowledge of how to nurture students for the best high-level absorption of the material. Each
child is unique.

A foreign language

music & homeroom organization
More STEM and language arts.
Spanish

| would love to see typing skills taught during computer time. The kids have no idea how to
effectively type, though maybe now it’s not that important since they can dictate to a computer
and it types for them. Also music and art should be offered to all grades.

Maybe Spanish?

More music, choir

Maybe foreign language

My child needs help with English and reading

N/a

Foreign language

Spelling tests and more required reading.

More assistance for children with learning disabilities.
Foreign language in middle school

clubs and maybe 2nd language - i know before my daughter was in Spanish here but COVID
probably stopped that. Club options like robotics etc could be a nice addition.

More Assemblies that bring in interesting people and professions.
I would love to see Spanish in the younger grades to help our kids prepare for high school.
Nothing.

Both of my children are learning and growing. We are very pleased with the curriculum that
Snows provides. The teachers push both of my kids in areas they already excel in and support
them in areas they struggle in. We are so happy with the curriculum from both 2nd and 4th
grade!

Again, more music and art.

This school provides a very average academic curriculum. If your child is above or below
average | feel that the school struggles to meet their needs

Nothing.

So far so good

None

Na

Social studies, environment

To push forward the children who are above level.
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11/16/2020 8:14 PM
11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM
11/16/2020 5:56 PM

11/16/2020 5:39 PM
11/16/2020 5:15 PM
11/16/2020 5:12 PM
11/16/2020 5:07 PM
11/16/2020 4:23 PM

11/16/2020 4:16 PM
11/16/2020 4:02 PM
11/16/2020 3:46 PM
11/16/2020 3:43 PM
11/16/2020 3:40 PM
11/16/2020 2:49 PM
11/16/2020 2:44 PM
11/16/2020 2:32 PM
11/16/2020 2:27 PM
11/16/2020 2:25 PM

11/16/2020 2:24 PM
11/16/2020 2:21 PM
11/16/2020 2:19 PM
11/16/2020 2:18 PM

11/16/2020 2:15 PM
11/16/2020 2:12 PM

11/16/2020 2:09 PM
11/16/2020 2:08 PM
11/16/2020 2:08 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM
11/16/2020 2:03 PM



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q26 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious
education byProviding an atmosphere in which Christian values and

attitudes are emphasized and practiced

Answered: 161

Skipped: 2

No

Somewhat

N/A

0%  10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Somewhat

N/A
TOTAL
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RESPONSES
96.27%

0.00%

3.73%

0.00%

90% 100%

155

161



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q27 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious education

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Somewhat

N/A
TOTAL

inTeaching of basic facts of the faith

Answered: 161

Skipped: 2

No

Somewhat

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

56/104

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
97.52%

0.62%

1.24%

0.62%

90% 100%

157

161



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q28 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious education
inProvided prayer opportunities

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Somewhat

N/A
TOTAL

Answered: 161

Skipped: 2

No

Somewhat

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50%
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60% 70%

RESPONSES
96.89%

0.00%

3.11%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

156

161



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Somewhat

N/A
TOTAL

Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q29 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious
education inProvided Scripture experience

Answered: 161

Skipped: 2

No

Somewhat

N/A

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%
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60% 70%

RESPONSES
90.06%

0.62%

9.32%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

145

15

161



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q30 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious education inMaking
holy days and the Church Year meaningful

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Somewhat

N/A
TOTAL

Answered: 162

Skipped: 1

No

Somewhat

N/A

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%
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60% 70%

RESPONSES
95.68%

0.00%

3.70%

0.62%

80%

90% 100%

155
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q31 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious
education inProviding liturgies for children with student input

Answered: 162  Skipped: 1

No I

Somewhat

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 85.80%

No 1.85%
Somewhat 7.41%

N/A 4.94%

TOTAL

60/104

139

12

162



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q32 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious
education inProviding preparation for the Sacraments of Reconciliation and
Eucharist

Answered: 162  Skipped: 1

No I

Somewhat

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 77.78% 126
No 3.09% 5
Somewhat 6.17% 10
N/A 12.96% 21
TOTAL —
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q33 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious
education inProviding opportunities for parents to help their children grow
in faith

Answered: 162  Skipped: 1

No I

Somewhat

N/A

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 87.65% 142
No 3.09% 5
Somewhat 8.64% 14
N/A 0.62% 1
TOTAL 162



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q34 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious
education inProviding opportunities for parents to grow in their own faith

Answered: 162  Skipped: 1

Somewhat

N/A I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 79.63% 129
No 4.32% 7
Somewhat 12.35% 20
N/A 3.70% 6
TOTAL 162

63/104
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

component of your children's education?

Answered: 61  Skipped: 102

RESPONSES

No

no

NA

NA

No

No.

No,maybe less than 45 min for kindergarteners

The Sacrament of Confirmation offered in the 8th grade instead of 10th grade would be
extremely valuable part of our child’s faith formation. Please sincerely consider this as an
option and how the children could complete their religious requirements for the Sacrament of
Confirmation at Snows. Most states offer Confirmation at 8th grade so there is a lot of
information on how to structure the program. Thank you.

n/a

This is a hard one during covid since we are unable to directly participate in the same way as
we could in the past.

| was disappointed that | have to be the one to totally teach my child about the sacraments of
reconciliation amd eucharist this year. Our religious education department was VERY
SPECIFIC that its NOT their job(??!) | believe it is a cop out to tell me "we're making it family's
responsibility to teach this" -- and then literally hand me a book to read to them. It should be a
joint venture. My sister's children also go to catholic school in San Antonio and their schools
religion class did the main prepping and had the parents do home activies to REINFORCE the
teaching.

None
Everything is great at the moment.
no

| would like to see more family centered learning opportunities when it comes to Catholic
teachings, scripture, mass celebration, etc. One of my favorite memories from Catholic
Elementary School (not here in Reno), was learning something in Religion class and sharing it
with my parents and seeing how it differed from their teachings or learnings.

Not at this time
No

More kindness in the church staff's interactions with parents. Nearly every parent | know has
had a negative experience with at least one member of church staff. To be clear, this is an
issue with parish staff only, NOT the school staff. The school staff is incredibly kind, positive,
patient, loving, responsive, and professional. Another welcome addition to the religious
education component would be more opportunities to enrich the faith of parents.

none
None.

n/a
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Q35 Would you like to see anything added to the religious education

DATE

1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 1:22 PM
1/5/2021 1:03 PM
1/5/2021 12:49 PM
1/4/2021 11:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:41 PM
1/4/2021 10:04 PM

1/4/2021 4:56 PM
1/4/2021 4:34 PM

1/4/2021 3:46 PM

1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:00 PM
1/4/2021 2:54 PM
1/4/2021 2:37 PM

1/4/2021 2:33 PM
1/4/2021 2:22 PM
12/13/2020 1:41 PM

12/9/2020 12:04 PM
12/8/2020 4:04 PM
12/8/2020 3:13 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Allowing the 2nd graders to receive their 1st holy communion together as a class instead of
split into several small groups

| would like to see more volunteer opportunities for the upper grades. Service hours perhaps so
they can see the impact of where the money or food donated goes.

At this point, | haven't seen a need to add or change any component of the program. She
comes home on occasion with questions about some aspect of Catholicism and those are
resolved through some discussion. Or, further explanation occurs during Mass on Sunday.

no, | think it is good already

Nothing | can think of

None

We are pleased with what we have experienced.
N/A

N/A

More communication

no

No

N/A. Very happy as is

No, | think it seems very comprehensive.
Would like to see confirmation return to 8th grade.
Nothinh

Community service

The Sacramental Program is extremely disappointing. What a disgrace this school places ALL
Sacramental teachings upon the parents. The sacraments should be taught at school by a
religious studies treacherous.

No they are doing a great job

The weekly Mass could be a bit more targeted towards young kids. The messaging at times
can be a bit over their heads and unrelatable.

No.

No

na

N/A
Participation in the masses and a student choir that includes the students singing voices.
No

no

None

No

No

n/a

No

Not at this time.

| would love to see our school do more with first communion and reconciliation. | love that they
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12/5/2020 12:44 AM

12/3/2020 9:58 AM

11/23/2020 11:44 AM

11/21/2020 3:25 PM
11/20/2020 7:04 AM
11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 7:48 PM
11/19/2020 10:46 AM
11/19/2020 9:11 AM
11/18/2020 2:02 PM
11/18/2020 8:09 AM
11/17/2020 9:03 PM
11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 8:30 PM
11/17/2020 4:25 PM
11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM
11/17/2020 10:22 AM

11/17/2020 9:45 AM
11/17/2020 6:24 AM

11/17/2020 6:16 AM
11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM
11/16/2020 5:56 PM
11/16/2020 5:39 PM
11/16/2020 5:15 PM
11/16/2020 3:46 PM
11/16/2020 3:43 PM
11/16/2020 3:40 PM
11/16/2020 2:32 PM
11/16/2020 2:27 PM
11/16/2020 2:24 PM
11/16/2020 2:21 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

encourage parent teaching and involvement, but it should be a part of the classroom too.

None

No, we are very happy with the religious education at Snows.

I would like to have the preparation for first Reconciliation and first communion to be done at

school.
n/a
none

No doing great
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11/16/2020 2:19 PM
11/16/2020 2:18 PM
11/16/2020 2:15 PM

11/16/2020 2:09 PM
11/16/2020 2:08 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q36 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious education inThe
school has a mission statement and philosophy statement which indicate
the integration of the Roman Catholic Faith into all aspects of school life

Answered: 162  Skipped: 1

No |

Somewhat

N/A

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 96.91% 157
No 1.23% 2
Somewhat 1.23% 2
N/A 0.62% 1
TOTAL —
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q37 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious education inThe
school provides regular opportunities for the school community to
experience prayer and the Sacraments

Answered: 161  Skipped: 2

No I

Somewhat

N/A

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 91.93% 148
No 1.86% 3
Somewhat 4.97% 8
N/A 1.24% 2
TOTAL —
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q38 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious education inThe
school's Religion curriculum is faithful to Roman Catholic Church teachings

Answered: 162

Skipped: 1

No

Somewhat

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Somewhat

N/A
TOTAL

40% 50%
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60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
96.91%

0.00%

3.09%

0.00%

90% 100%

157

162



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q39 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious
education inTeachers are certified as catechists by the Arch/diocese

Answered: 159  Skipped: 4

No |

Somewhat

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 72.96%

No 1.26%
Somewhat 4.40%

N/A 21.38%
TOTAL

70/104

90% 100%

116

34

159



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q40 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious education inThe
school maintains an active partnership with parents whose fundamental
concern is the spiritual and academic education of their children

Answered: 162  Skipped: 1

NoI

Somewhat

N/A

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 90.12%

No 1.85%
Somewhat 6.17%

N/A 1.85%

TOTAL
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90% 100%

146

10

162



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q41 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious education inThe
school has a service-oriented outreach to Church and the civic community

Answered: 162  Skipped: 1

No I

Somewhat

N/A I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 91.98% 149
No 1.85% 3
Somewhat 3.70% 6
N/A 2.47% 4
TOTAL L
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q42 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious education inThe
school makes frequent use signs, sacramentals (e.g., rosaries, crucifixes,
etc.), traditions and rituals of the Roman Catholic Church

Answered: 161  Skipped: 2

No I

Somewhat

N/A

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 91.93% 148
No 2.48% 4
Somewhat 4.35% 7
N/A 1.24% 2
TOTAL —
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q43 My child/children is/are receiving a solid religious education inSchool
personnel are actively engaged in bringing the Good News of Jesus into

the total educational experience

Answered: 161  Skipped: 2

NoI

Somewhat

N/A

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 88.20%

No 1.86%
Somewnhat 8.07%

N/A 1.86%

TOTAL
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90% 100%
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q44 Comments?

Answered: 44  Skipped: 119

RESPONSES
No
none

My child is not a practicing Catholic. She has enjoyed the lessons that are intertwined and
brings that information home and shares it with the family. It has been an appreciated addition
to her academic learning.

NA
NA
No
Na

As a parent, | am not sure of the accreditation requirements for teachers; however, it is
assumed they are in compliance.

I am not impressed with the religious education area od Snows. | thought it would provide more
fundamentals early on, but it seems very "laid back". My chind could not give me 3 differences
between her religion class and her friend's christian school religion classes. | will say Wxcel
Christian school does a much better job of teaching their fundamental Christian tenets than
Snows does teaching fundamental Catholic ones

None

N/A

no

Excellent job keeping the Faith in daily school!
none

Parent involvement can always improve and make this experience better - we'll work on that
with our child more since weekly in-person mass isn't an option during Covid. The youtube
channel is great but it doesn't give the entire experience of being there.

N/A

none

n/a

The way religion is taught at Snows is great, perfect for each grade level.

We are pleased with the overall religious education our girl is receiving at school. As
mentioned before, we are active in this important element of her education at home. | truly
value the times when she has a question pertaining to Christian teachings or the Bible and we
are able to discuss this and how it applies to her. Or in many situations, where we've
witnessed God's hand directing our lives.

Many of my answers above are based on what we have been told goes on at the school during
a "normal" non-covid year.

None
N/A

none

757104

DATE

1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 2:07 PM

1/5/2021 1:22 PM
1/5/2021 1:03 PM
1/5/2021 12:49 PM
1/4/2021 10:41 PM
1/4/2021 4:56 PM

1/4/2021 3:46 PM

1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:00 PM
1/4/2021 2:54 PM
1/4/2021 2:53 PM
1/4/2021 2:33 PM
1/4/2021 2:29 PM

12/13/2020 1:41 PM
12/9/2020 12:04 PM
12/8/2020 3:13 PM
12/5/2020 12:44 AM
11/23/2020 11:44 AM

11/20/2020 7:04 AM

11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 9:11 AM
11/18/2020 2:02 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Very satisfied with how the teachers incorporate religion throughout the day
Thank you!

It is time to replace Kerry-Anne in the sacrament process. The school/church needs someone
more welcoming and kind to the children.

No

Religion based questions are answered based on activities prior to Covid which has obviously
restricted things like weekly mass in the church etc.

No

na

N/A

Not familiar aware of certification of the teachers as catechists by the Arch/diocese.
no

None

No

No

n/a

No

None

NA

None

We love Snows.

none
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11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM

11/17/2020 10:22 AM
11/17/2020 6:16 AM

11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM
11/16/2020 5:56 PM
11/16/2020 5:15 PM
11/16/2020 3:46 PM
11/16/2020 3:43 PM
11/16/2020 3:40 PM
11/16/2020 2:32 PM
11/16/2020 2:27 PM
11/16/2020 2:24 PM
11/16/2020 2:21 PM
11/16/2020 2:19 PM
11/16/2020 2:09 PM
11/16/2020 2:08 PM



Q45

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Somewhat

TOTAL

Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Do you feel that teachers and staff are easily accessible?

Answered: 161  Skipped: 2

No

Somewhat

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
95.03%

0.62%

4.35%

777104

153

161



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q46 Should the occasion arise, would you feel comfortable discussing a
problem with the principal or faculty member?

Answered: 161  Skipped: 2

No |

Somewhat

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 97.52% 157
No 1.24% 2
Somewhat 1.24% 2
TOTAL —

78 /104



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q47 In our school, do teachers provide frequent feedback to students and
parents concerning academic progress?

Answered: 161  Skipped: 2

Somewhat

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 73.29% 118
No 4.35% 7
Somewhat 22.36% 36
TOTAL 161

79/104



Q48

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Somewhat

TOTAL

Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Do you feel the morale of students in our school is good?

Answered: 161  Skipped: 2

No

Somewhat

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
95.65%

0.62%

3.73%

80/104
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q49 Do most of the students and teachers in our school respect each
other and have good working relationships?

Answered: 160  Skipped: 3

No |

Somewhat

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 94.38% 151
No 1.25% 2
Somewhat 4.38% 7
TOTAL —

81/104



Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q50 Do most of the parents and teachers in our school respect each other
and have good working relationships?

Answered: 161  Skipped: 2

No
Somewhat
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 95.03% 153
No 0.00% 0
Somewhat 4.97% 8
TOTAL 161

82/104



[Eny

w N

© 0o N o O b

11
12
13

14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

28

Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q51 What do you think about the discipline in the school?

Answered: 118  Skipped: 45

RESPONSES
one of my favorite things about Snows is the discipline
Teachers and staff are diligent in discipline when needed and do an overall good job.

My son has been supported and cared for through positive reinforcement and learning, from |
can see, and | am very happy about that. | am pleased with how any concerns have been
handled, though there have been very few.

It's good. Sometimes more teachers on duty would be good not just parents.

playground is pretty rough and my kids have had injuries

It is appropriate. Expectations are known to the students and parents.

Excellent

It is just about right. Students don’t engage in things they aren’t supposed to while at school.
Seems appropriate.

Great standard

Seems good

Haven't had any experience here

The administration respects students, parents, and teachers, as problems arise. | feel as
though they listen to all sides and do their best to both mediate and solve problems.

About right so far.
Good

| like that the children are kept to a standard of respect and discipline is used in an appropriate
manner

Spot on

There is more opportunity to follow and enforce the establish rules such as in dress code and
use of cell phones.

Very acceptable

Good

Honestly not very sure about practices as my kids don't get in trouble nuch.
| have not had an occasion where my children needed discipline.

Excellent

From what | know it is appropriate.

It is my impression that the school maintains and communicates clear behavioral expectations
as a proactive approach to discipline. When behavioral issues have arisen, communication has
been clear.

Great!

Discipline is good. Administration is great about handling anything that goes beyond the
classroom

Seems fine
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DATE

1/8/2021 8:10 AM
1/7/2021 12:33 PM
1/6/2021 11:21 AM

1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 2:07 PM
1/5/2021 1:22 PM
1/5/2021 1:03 PM
1/5/2021 12:49 PM
1/5/2021 11:55 AM
1/5/2021 11:08 AM
1/5/2021 11:06 AM
1/5/2021 10:51 AM

1/4/2021 11:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:41 PM
1/4/2021 10:18 PM

1/4/2021 10:06 PM
1/4/2021 8:56 PM

1/4/2021 7:48 PM
1/4/2021 7:31 PM
1/4/2021 5:14 PM
1/4/2021 4:56 PM
1/4/2021 4:46 PM
1/4/2021 4:44 PM
1/4/2021 4:34 PM

1/4/2021 4:17 PM
1/4/2021 4:10 PM

1/4/2021 3:46 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Appears appropriate

No issues with it.

| believe it is appropriate from what | have seen.

Very good.

On point. I've never experienced a disciplinary matter with my child
I have not heard of issues.

so far so good

Very good discipline. Our child hasn't had any incidents of wrong-doing at the school and |
think it's because the older students show good examples to the younger students.

Solid

Great! The kids have a good understanding of the rules and respect them without being fearful
or intimidated

Discipline in the school is managed wonderfully.
Very appropriate.
excellent

Great, agree with the no cell phone & make up policy, we also love how bullying is not
tolerated and that all problems are handled quickly with no drama.

N/a
Its ok
Good, it's firm when it needs to be.

Only a few months in yet, but so far, so good. Children are properly reminded of good behavior
and why it's important.

perfect

From my interactions with the kids, they are well behaved, well mannered, and respectful of
adults. Other than these brief interactions, | am unfamiliar with any issues related to discipline.
| would reiterate the need to make corrections for some kids not adhering to uniform standards.
A few kids stand out from the others who follow what is expected.

| think it is appropriate and fair. The principle and teachers use every opportunity to teach the
children how to learn from an experience, not just to punish them for the mistakes they make.

| think it is very fair.

We haven't had to deal with it first hand, but | think it's where it should be.
Good

Very good, expectations are held high and respect is a big part of the day!
Very good and effective

| think it is good

| think that it's a great balance of respect for the teachers and administrators, but that the
children also feel very comfortable with their teachers, vice principal, and principal.

So far we have been happy and have had no issues.
Seems fine

Appropriate

fair

It is Reasonable and fair
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12/5/2020 12:44 AM

12/3/2020 11:39 AM
12/3/2020 9:58 AM
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11/17/2020 10:01 PM
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It's fair

Fair and efficient

We haven't experienced any issues with discipline

A+

| think it is great. The kids are held to a high standard.

na

| think the discipline is okay.

They are doing a very good job.

fair

Good

Discipline varies from teacher to teacher. Rules are often not enforced as they should be.
| think it's great. They're a follow through and support for kids who need it!
It's great

Unknown

Wonderful

| have no personal experience with my child being disciplined at school. His 1/2 teacher had
excellent classroom management skills and many years of experience.

excellent

| think the discipline in the school with great! | think Mr. Fuetsch does an extraordinary job and
so do our son’s teachers.

Fair
I'.my happy with it
Just right

A child needs positive reinforcement, especially when learning difficult concepts. Reinstruction
is necessary and should be built into each teacher's lesson plan. Reteaching should not be a
strain for teachers, especially in mathematics. Children should not be eliminated from a class
when simple academic attention may be the solution to a difficulty.

Appropriate

Excellent.

| think it's appropriate.
fair

I think it is reasonable.
It is good.

Love it

Good.

| appreciate discipline and think that Snows does a good job. Sometimes | think they tolerate
more bad behavior than they should..but, | don't always know the full story!

| don’t know. My daughter has not been disciplined
Seems fair and consistent

Appropriate

| think it is good
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11/17/2020 9:03 PM
11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 8:30 PM
11/17/2020 2:51 PM
11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM
11/17/2020 10:22 AM
11/17/2020 9:45 AM
11/17/2020 9:35 AM
11/17/2020 6:24 AM
11/17/2020 6:16 AM
11/17/2020 6:13 AM
11/17/2020 3:49 AM
11/16/2020 9:12 PM
11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 8:11 PM

11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM
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11/16/2020 4:13 PM
11/16/2020 4:02 PM
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That's ok
Good

| dont think there is one that is effective, consistent, or without special attention to some
students

| think it could be enforced more. There are always kids who get away with a lot, and as they
get older it becomes very frustrating that they continue to pick on or be mean to kids when it
has been going on so long.

Fair

I think the discipline is handled well.

Fair.

Meets my expectations

Loving respectful and clear as to what is expected.
| have no issues with how discipline is handled.
Good

None

| am very happy with the discipline in the school. We feel that it is always handled fairly and
with love.

| believe it's adequate

| have never had to deal with any discipline problems concerning my child

Fine.

| think it is appropriate

It is effective

Haven't had much experience with this yet

Fair

| think they teach students responsibility and hold them accountable for their actions

| think the discipline has been very good. | have seen some very minor examples (more with
parents than kids) where bad behavior should have seen more in the way of consequences.
But | also realize that in balancing discipline with the ways of Catholic Faith that can
sometimes be difficult.
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Q52 Do you read the school bulletin?
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Q53 Do you feel that the school bulletin keeps you informed of the school's
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Q54 Do your children inform you of school activities or problems?
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Q55 How could your school better communicate with you?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 81

RESPONSES

I think communication is good. Weekly bulletin, emails, and texts when appropriate are working

just fine.

Email, call, text

The newsletter and emails are very effective.

None. All is good.

progress reports either mailed or given to kids to take home would be helpful.
| enjoy the bulletin and would like to see that continue.

NA

Communication is just fine as it is

Texting with my wife and the teacher

| think they do a great job communicating.

At times | think that longer advance notice of activities could be given.
Na

It goes both ways. | feel that should | have a question or feedback | could reach out and vise
versa. Again, | trust the school has and will communicate as needed based on my previous
positive experience.

New letter better teacher communication

They communicate by email and text. No improvement suggested.
They do good job.

| am quite happy with the schools communication.

More parent/ teacher communication about child's progress

Newsletter could be more detailed. The PTO only meets on Thurs am -- | will never be able to
go because | work, but yet suggestions to move to an occasional evening meeting time were
politely ignored without reply.

None

At some times there is not ample notice of things that teachers or the school needs from the
parents and that can put working parents in a bind.

not sure
Semester conference Zoom. More communication if child falling behind.
tough to gage during covid

Impending missing work that could affect a good grade needs to be communicated better. We
do realize teachers are over capacity in terms of workload and the change in how teaching is
done due to Covid. Could a parent helper reach out to parents on missing work perhaps?

The school has been wonderful with communication. Some of his teachers email with me
several times a day if needed. During our transition from public school they have been very
active and very communicative. We are very happy.

Parent Teacher Conferences
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1/7/2021 12:33 PM

1/6/2021 6:15 PM
1/6/2021 11:21 AM
1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
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1/4/2021 2:18 PM
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I would like more frequent academic feedback from the teachers besides just at report card or
MAP results time. Where are they excelling, where do they need more work, etc.

No need for improvement. The school's communication processes are working great.
na

Current level of communication is appropriate.

They do a great job of communicating already.

If the newsletters were less frequent but also less redundant (repeating/reminding of the same
topic), | think they might work better.

Snows does fine job of keeping us informed.

| think the school communicates very well. The principle and teachers are always available
when needed.

I can't think of anything. | think the number of emails we received and the length of them is
perfect - Easy, quick reads that are very informative.

N/A
The communication is good and quickly addressed!
N/A
N/A

More feedback from teachers. | think bringing back scheduled teacher conferences would be
beneficial.

They are doing a great job!

More direct

They are very effective

N/A

The current communication is perfect.
Communication is great

Belia is AWESOME!!!! It would be good to find a more streamline way for getting out school
info/homework etc.. For instance Homework, it is posted (or not) on Renweb, google classroom
or in class. Its different for each teacher, class etc. | get it's the first full year of this "new
Normal" but we had three months and the summer to get it figured out. We spent the first
semester waiting for teachers to get into the groove, while students grades and parents nerves
suffered.

They are doing a great job

n/a

Communication is not an issue

Sufficent at this time.

NA

na

| think the school does a great job with communication.

Phone call or email if child is involved in a situation or declining academically

Teachers need to reach out to parents on a regular basis for responsible interaction so that
parents are aware of their child's progress and /or difficulties.

They seem to do a good job already
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12/13/2020 1:41 PM
12/8/2020 4:04 PM
12/8/2020 3:13 PM
12/5/2020 12:44 AM
11/25/2020 9:31 PM

11/23/2020 11:44 AM
11/21/2020 3:25 PM

11/20/2020 7:04 AM

11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 7:48 PM
11/19/2020 10:46 AM
11/19/2020 9:11 AM
11/19/2020 7:29 AM

11/18/2020 6:37 PM
11/18/2020 2:02 PM
11/18/2020 8:09 AM
11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 8:30 PM
11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM

11/17/2020 9:45 AM
11/17/2020 9:35 AM
11/17/2020 6:24 AM
11/17/2020 6:16 AM
11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM
11/16/2020 7:01 PM
11/16/2020 5:56 PM

11/16/2020 5:39 PM



59

60
61

62

63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

78
79
80
81
82

Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Add a weekly message from the principal discussing any current highlights, events, topics of
interest...then include the "normal" messages that repeat weekly. Maybe also feature a teacher
"highlight" so parents get to know the staff (as a whole) a bit better.

?

| have never had a parent/teacher conference since we have been attending Snows which |
think is rather ridiculous. It make me feel very disconnected to her educational process. | think
a one on one discussion with the teachers on my child's progress and over all experience is
really important. Report cards are not enough.

Once a month Tim Fuetsch could send an email updates...news, policies, asking for input on
issues, ect....

None.

| love the Tuesday newsletter. | don’'t know what else you could do. It provides a lot of
information.

News letter, highlight/topic by grade?

Regular Conferences, tough with Covid

They do great

Phone

Have a few open school board meetings for parents to attend.
The school does a fantastic job communicating with us.

n/a

None

They are wonderful communicators.

| always know what is going on.

N/A

We are very happy with the Tuesday newsletter and the auto texts about important events.

I think the school bulletin is fine, with additional emails from the principal if there is anything
else he needs to communicate

I think it's fine.

None

| think they do a very good job in this area.
Doing good

Earlier communication
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Q56 Is your school kept neat and clean for your children?

ANSWER CHOICES
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No

Somewhat

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
98.76%

0.00%

1.24%

93/104

159

161



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Somewhat

TOTAL

Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Q57 Do you feel your children are safe at school?

Answered: 161  Skipped: 2
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Answered: 103  Skipped: 60

RESPONSES

Good cameras and security protocols, working restrooms and elevators, clear stairways, good
ventilation.

CCTV

The building/campus is beautiful and has excellent resources for the kids.
Nice school.

easily accessible

I love the location and the school is small and secure.

Very clean and organized; easy to navigate

Updated and safe

Nice park / playground

Clean , pleasant atmosphere. Faith filled art and pictures are prominent. Clean streets.
Safety is always spot on

The access controls to the class rooms.

Good location

Clean and green.

The middle school has its own wing.

Freely available outdoor spaces and private road. Most of the classrooms very close to each
other. Clean, safe and temperature control environment.

Technology soothing classrooms and cleanliness of property
Large play yard
Smaller school

Classrooms are neat and organized. Nothing appears to be broken down or in need of
significant repair.

I love our school. The building, the location and the connections with the church.

The flexibility and cooperation of the school and parish to provide in-person learning by utilizing
additional parish facilities has been wonderful.

Beautiful technology center. easy access to church and parish center

Clean and well kept.

No opinion

Large, well equipped class rooms. Park next to school that students can use for recreation.
A fenced area outside.

It is clean and well maintained. It is a family lose vibe and atmosphere. Something | wish | had
as a young child.

Small environment where most everyone knows one another and the children can be
supervised easily.
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Q58 What are the positive features of our physical plant and facilities?

DATE
1/7/2021 12:33 PM

1/6/2021 6:15 PM
1/6/2021 11:21 AM
1/5/2021 8:34 PM
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1/4/2021 8:56 PM

1/4/2021 7:48 PM
1/4/2021 7:31 PM
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1/4/2021 4:56 PM

1/4/2021 4:44 PM
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1/4/2021 3:46 PM
1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:04 PM
1/4/2021 3:00 PM

1/4/2021 2:54 PM
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Good size classrooms, church on premises.

clean

Secure and inviting. There's always a feeling of positivity.
Always clean.

Secure school building (doors, windows, camera, etc.)
Classrooms and outdoor play areas are great.

It is a beautiful school and kept in great shape.

Water fountains for water bottles.

That school is well secured.

Clean and welcoming

clean building inside and out, upgraded hvac system, great sound intercom, bullet proof glass
in foyer, safety film on all other school glass, locked doors, one main entrance with double
locked doors

The layout is good and the cameras are a plus
Playground and field, classrooms.
Clean and modern.

This is a smaller campus compared to other schools and there is always adults or other staff
around. This makes it advantageous for all to keep an eye out for things out of the ordinary.
The facilities are well kept without any safety concerns.

There are security cameras and people patrolling the play ground. The doors are locked during
school time and they practice emergency drills.

The school is beautiful inside and out. | think it sets a very nice expectation for our children to
take care of the school and their own belongings in the same manner.

Clean

Newly updated and always well kept, looks clean and fresh.

Clean, bright and well organized

N/A

Safe

It is the nicest school | am aware of in every fashion

Science and tech labs, playground, classroom sizes

Location and aesthetics. Great landscaping and cleanliness

They all seem to run well and look nice and presentable.

Cameras, Police on site, locked doors, outdoor PE, bulletproof glass doors, safety volunteers

The school is clean and inviting to students and they have access to lots of outdoor space to
play.

Andy in the morning, Tim in the afternoon helping with kids getting in and out. Love both of
them!

NA

It is a beautiful school

its very well maintained and cared for.
The school is maintained well.

Always clean and systems are operational. Precautions regarding Covid are in place and
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appear to be well observed.
Clean, spacious, cheerful
Location is perfect

The building is kept in excellent shape and the space is well utilized for all academic and
extra-curricular activities.

Attention to detail seems very good in all aspects

| love the cleanliness of the school is great! | love the atmosphere of the school and our son’s

classroom.
Easy to access

The school is well maintained. The facilities are modern and the school works hard to provide
the latest technology for the students.

Location
Clean and well maintained

The hallways and classrooms are somewhat spacious. The schoolyard is large with plenty of
room for running. There is a need for more security in and around the playground...

Up-to-date and evolving appropriately

Always clean, children are well attended to, and staff is always friendly.

Accessibility to the park/play area, grounds are typically clean, area is well supervised
single entry point - friendly & inviting

the proximity to the church is wonderful

Clean and well kept

Andy makes sure that our school campus is safe with its glass, cameras, surveillance and
locks!

I'm thankful you have two buildings to accommodate all the changes this year.
It's next to a park. 2 stories makes the kids feel like it is much bigger, close to church
New science center, all is well maintained

Everything is clean, with updating each year

Location, size

Good

Benches and fake grass.

Very well maintained and clean.

New and always clean and fun with decorations for the holidays and more.

It is a smaller environment that is inviting for students and families.

Safe.

Smaller size

Well taken care of inside and out.

Our school is beautiful! | love how the bulletin boards are frequently updated.
Bullet proof glass. Locked down school.

It is nice that the elementary and middle schools are split up and have their own areas. It is
also wonderful that we can use the city playground/park for recesses and lunches.

The huge gras play field and big trees in front of the school
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It's neat and friendly. A nice space for the amount of children. Would be nice if the classrooms
were a little bigger but not a big issue.

Clean. Nice location in Reno

great sense of history that they continue to update.

Outdoor area

Secure entry to school, different areas to play. Kids feel safe

| very much appreciate the locked door with the need to be buzzed in. | also appreciate the
shatter proof glass on the windows. When my kids were younger | also appreciated the
supervision on the playground. With the park being as open as it is, | feel that presence is very
important.
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Q59 What would you like to see improved?

Answered: 86  Skipped: 77

RESPONSES

Dedicated space for art

Wish we had a bigger cafeteria and gym area.
Additional cctv

Playground.

security might be upgraded a bit

additional play structures.

NA

NA

The slides suck

There are times when we would like to participate in the schools activities, but sign up for the
classroom parents is a first-come, first-served affair, and if we do not see the announcement
for several hours, the opportunities to participate and serve are few and far between or do not
work for working parent schedules. This impacts our ability to meet the service hours
requirement. More opportunities to serve would be welcome, but | appreciate that this is limited
by COVID.

Playground. Convert parking in front of school to playground. Work with city regarding dogs off
leashes and pooping on fields, son comes home from school with dog poop on his clothes and
shoes weekly

Flashing 15 Mile sign during school hours .

A gym, a larger, dedicated library and more classrooms

Locked front entrance requiring being buzzed in during the daytime.
Separate and expanded play yard

Gym!!

Happy with school

Fencing or a separate playground dedicated to students only
Music= more instruments

Overall, | believe by far Snows is the best school in Reno. There are things which | believe
would benefit its students, but | also believe for the most part they are doing very well with the
resources they have

Nothing noted

Parking

Outdoor playground area could be much more secure.
Playground area

| wish there were a gym.

playground security

The things I've mentioned are minor considering the positive as a whole. We are very happy
our child is at Snows and will continue through 8th grade.
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DATE

1/8/2021 8:10 AM
1/7/2021 12:33 PM
1/6/2021 6:15 PM
1/5/2021 8:34 PM
1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 2:07 PM
1/5/2021 1:22 PM
1/5/2021 1:03 PM
1/5/2021 11:08 AM
1/4/2021 11:06 PM

1/4/2021 10:41 PM

1/4/2021 10:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:04 PM
1/4/2021 8:56 PM
1/4/2021 7:48 PM
1/4/2021 7:31 PM
1/4/2021 5:14 PM
1/4/2021 4:56 PM
1/4/2021 4:10 PM
1/4/2021 3:46 PM

1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:00 PM
1/4/2021 2:54 PM
1/4/2021 2:53 PM
1/4/2021 2:37 PM
1/4/2021 2:33 PM
1/4/2021 2:29 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

Better security, armed security that is present from 8:30-3:30
Athletic facilities

Playground! | understand that we are "allowed" to use the city park, however, | think that during
school hours it should be reserved strictly for our school use.

A gym or indoor event center for school assemblies and indoor PE and lunch in the wintertime.
Hot water in all bathrooms including students.

na

n/a

Wish the kids had a better play area at recess instead of the parking/street but truly there is no
solution to this.

Better Covid safety measures taken.

We have been at Snows for a very short time and are quite pleased. It is premature to make
suggestions for improvements. | appreciate the desire to always raise the bar, although | can't
offer any ideas at this early stage.

| would love to have parent-teacher conferences set up twice a year. While | do feel our
teacher is accessible, it would be nice to have a more formal meeting where we have a solid
amount of time to discuss our child and his academics and behavior.

Security of access doors and the playground
We are happy with what we receive.

Private playground. | think especially for the younger age groups, the public playground is not
ideal

N/A

The playground situation

None

Better practice of keeping strangers out . Seems like anyone can just walk in.
A private play area for our students alone.

Nothing. We do not have any complaints.

Nothing

Bullet proof glass for Belia, better locking/enforcement system for both front doors. Too many
times, I've been able to walk right in. Fences around the school.

Communication from school to parents.

Nothing

buy the park from the city

New playground, real gymnasium

Smaller class sizes, Art, and foreign language.

Find a way to have their own playground

Make it so their backpacks lighter- my kids is over 50lbs because they can't use lockers

| think they outdoor play area could be improved. The outdoor play space is primarily a paved
parking area and a public park that is also a dog park, so there is a lot of hazardous dog
material in the area. There really isn't much for the kids to do when they are outside. There is a
very small play structure.

Outdoor security
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1/4/2021 2:28 PM
1/4/2021 2:22 PM
12/15/2020 12:06 PM

12/13/2020 1:41 PM
12/8/2020 4:38 PM
12/8/2020 4:04 PM
12/8/2020 3:13 PM
12/5/2020 12:44 AM

11/25/2020 9:31 PM
11/23/2020 11:44 AM

11/20/2020 7:04 AM

11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 7:48 PM
11/19/2020 10:46 AM

11/19/2020 9:11 AM
11/18/2020 6:37 PM
11/18/2020 2:02 PM
11/17/2020 9:03 PM
11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 8:30 PM
11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM

11/17/2020 10:22 AM
11/17/2020 9:45 AM
11/17/2020 9:35 AM
11/17/2020 6:24 AM
11/17/2020 6:16 AM
11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 8:14 PM
11/16/2020 8:11 PM

11/16/2020 7:51 PM
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Parent - Improving Student Learning for Catholic Schools - Parent

N/A

Better drop off

Security around perimeter

More adult supervision on play ground as it is also a public park.

The school needs a gymnasium. Smaller class sizes, and teachers that are experienced at
nurturing the child in all subjects.

A gymnasium for sports and physical activities will be a great addition
More indoor multi-use space

more information about assignments

more space between desks, a better, more developed playground. A fenced off area where the

kids can play safely.

I think it would be nice for the secretary & Tim'’s office space to be updated..new computer.s,
painting...it is the first area people see when they walk in...

The play/recess area more fenced in and/or less openings for strangers to wander in.
Nothing

Nothing

N/A

Ventilation

Colorful plants throughout the year

the drop off and pick up situation is a mess. It is chaos - it is not organized and your kid can
easily be taken by someone and missed.

n/a

None

building a GYM

More parent involvement during covid.
NA

Nothing. Amazing school.

It would be great to have a gym or dedicated space for physical activity when the weather is
bad.

Class size reduction.
Sparks location
Only change would be the kitchen, if mothers could cook for the children again

Indoor gym
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11/16/2020 7:48 PM
11/16/2020 7:01 PM
11/16/2020 6:39 PM
11/16/2020 6:20 PM
11/16/2020 5:56 PM

11/16/2020 5:39 PM
11/16/2020 5:21 PM
11/16/2020 5:15 PM
11/16/2020 5:12 PM

11/16/2020 4:30 PM

11/16/2020 4:30 PM
11/16/2020 4:23 PM
11/16/2020 4:02 PM
11/16/2020 3:46 PM
11/16/2020 3:43 PM
11/16/2020 3:36 PM
11/16/2020 3:24 PM

11/16/2020 2:32 PM
11/16/2020 2:27 PM
11/16/2020 2:25 PM
11/16/2020 2:24 PM
11/16/2020 2:21 PM
11/16/2020 2:19 PM
11/16/2020 2:18 PM

11/16/2020 2:09 PM
11/16/2020 2:08 PM
11/16/2020 2:08 PM
11/16/2020 2:04 PM
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Q60 Do you have any general comments or suggestions about how the
school can improve student learning focused on high achievement of all
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students?

Answered: 70  Skipped: 93

RESPONSES
No

no

We are very happy with this school and the community!!

Snows is an excellent school and we are grateful for all of the staff.
NA

| think our school administration and staff members should be very proud of what an
outstanding job they've done teaching and running a school during a world-wide pandemic. We
are very grateful for each and every one of you!

You are doing a GREAT JOB and my child loves the school
No.

Na

No

More honors subjects in addition to math.

No

Keep up the good work!

More resources for extra help in math and reading daily

Please adjust the religion component and strengthen its catechism component, make the PTO
more accessible, but otherwise keep up the great work!

No

None. Keep up the amazing work especially all the hard work you have done during this
pandemic.

no
Leadership modeling through opportunities at younger ages/grades.

It's always made us nervous having a shared playground with the public. A separate or private
recess area would be awesome. And an indoor facility to recreate inside during the winter
months would be nice. - our child has never complained though.

nothing at this time

Something that resonated with me growing up Catholic and attending Catholic grade school
was providing field trips to the local Catholic high school and seeing what a faith-based
Catholic high school experience is like. My grade school was adjacent to the largest Catholic
school in my hometown and there were constant joint activities the high schoolers and grade
schoolers did together such as combined mass, attend a sporting event, and even high school
teachers talking about the Catholic high school experience. Our children are the ones carrying
on the Catholic teachings and value systems and it's never too soon to show them a solid path
as they grow older.

none
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DATE
1/5/2021 8:34 PM

1/5/2021 3:20 PM
1/5/2021 2:07 PM
1/5/2021 1:22 PM
1/5/2021 1:03 PM
1/5/2021 10:51 AM

1/4/2021 11:29 PM
1/4/2021 11:06 PM
1/4/2021 10:41 PM
1/4/2021 10:06 PM
1/4/2021 8:56 PM
1/4/2021 5:14 PM
1/4/2021 4:34 PM
1/4/2021 4:10 PM
1/4/2021 3:46 PM

1/4/2021 3:45 PM
1/4/2021 3:00 PM

1/4/2021 2:54 PM
1/4/2021 2:53 PM
1/4/2021 2:51 PM

1/4/2021 2:33 PM
1/4/2021 2:29 PM

1/4/2021 2:22 PM
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The staff and leadership at OLS school are incredible. It doesn't get any better than this.
na

n/a

We Love this school and know the curriculum is getting them ready for Manogue!

Know your students. This is the time of their lives where they are a sponge. Make it a place
they want to go to everyday by keeping learning fun

Again, so far, so good. OLS is meeting my high expectations for discipline and academic
excellence.

We are quite pleased our girl is attending Snows. She is also very proud to be a student at
OLS School. We see this in action by her initiative to talk about what she is learning in the
classroom as well as her focus on assignments completed at home. She likes learning. A
constant evaluation of the learning measurements (MAP for example) for each student and
then a gentle push to do better/more may be helpful. Allowing each child to understand they

may have a different potential or leaning interest than other kids can be encouraging in the long

run. Follow this up with a plan for that child. | mentioned in another response about offering in
some capacity an in-person program or other on-line curriculum in areas where a student may
have an inclination towards or an interest to go bit deeper in certain subjects. If there is one
final word to offer it would be to constantly innovate and raise the bar. Snows is a cut above
and we are both pleased and proud to be a part of this program.

None at this time. We really love our experience at OLS and are very happy we made the
move for our children.

N/A
We are satisfied with the education and care our son is getting!

Snows does a wonderful job at education students, keeping them engaged, and allowing them
to be kids and have fun. It's such a perfect balance and we feel very blessed to be apart of
such a wonderful community.

N/A

Treat each other fairly, be respectful and be kind
N/A

No. The school runs very well.

We are looking forward to getting back to normal with the library open, lunch room and
assemblies

No, the school is doing a great job.

Please offer GT testing and classes

No

More emphasis on foreign language, Math/Science.

Vigilant and selective hiring of faculty. There are many really good teachers, but there have
been a few poor choices in the past.

| would suggest for sense of greater security having a hired security personnel on campus all
day. In these divisive times, | feel like OLOS could be a target of hate and jealousy. Morning
security doesn't feel to be enough. | also hope that OLOS raises the bar and standards in the
community. With Covid closures, | hope OLOS assesses the threat at a specific personal level
and if none there, allows the children to continue with their education, social lives and
academics and tat the school sets themselves apart from the community based on comment
sense.

No

| feel my child is receiving a quality education that focuses on learning across all subjects.
The well rounded aspect of his experience along with the school's commitment to Catholic
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12/13/2020 1:41 PM
12/8/2020 4:04 PM
12/8/2020 3:13 PM
12/5/2020 12:44 AM
12/3/2020 9:58 AM

11/25/2020 9:31 PM

11/23/2020 11:44 AM

11/20/2020 7:04 AM

11/19/2020 8:45 PM
11/19/2020 7:48 PM
11/19/2020 10:46 AM

11/19/2020 9:11 AM
11/17/2020 9:03 PM
11/17/2020 8:43 PM
11/17/2020 8:30 PM
11/17/2020 2:51 PM

11/17/2020 11:34 AM
11/17/2020 10:59 AM
11/17/2020 10:22 AM
11/17/2020 6:24 AM
11/17/2020 6:16 AM

11/16/2020 9:12 PM

11/16/2020 8:27 PM
11/16/2020 8:11 PM
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values makes this the best fit for our family.

na

N/A

More opportunities for children needing outside help
Motivating students to help each other where applicable

Yes. Children are not robots, each child is unique and learns differently. It would be best to but
the needs of the child ahead of the needs of the teacher.

Not at this time

Our family loves Snows! | feel fortunate to be a part of such a positive, safe community. | feel
confident in the education my children are receiving. | know | can approach the
school/staff/principal with any questions or concerns, and most importantly | don't worry about
my kids when | send them off each day. | know they are well cared for and loved.

no

reduce class size, remove split grades and add advanced learning opportunities for kids who
are high achieving in each class.

You are doing a great job!

This our first year at Our Lady of the Snows but so far | am super impressed with the school
and teachers. My daughter is learning twice as much as she did in the public school system

No
Keep parent update and find ways to keep for the children learning
No

I love that Snows is hiring younger teachers. | think it has been necessary and provided an
exciting new feel to learning. | feel that there are a few teachers who should retire... However
for the most part, the staff is very good.

More assistance for students with learning disabilities.

No

Not at this time.

| think we do a great job of this, especially in the upper grades.

No

No, we are very happy and feel that both of our children and challenged academically.
| think the school is doing an excellent job.

No
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11/16/2020 7:51 PM
11/16/2020 7:48 PM
11/16/2020 7:01 PM
11/16/2020 6:39 PM
11/16/2020 5:56 PM

11/16/2020 5:39 PM
11/16/2020 5:21 PM

11/16/2020 5:15 PM
11/16/2020 5:12 PM

11/16/2020 4:23 PM
11/16/2020 4:16 PM

11/16/2020 3:46 PM
11/16/2020 3:43 PM
11/16/2020 3:40 PM
11/16/2020 3:22 PM

11/16/2020 2:32 PM
11/16/2020 2:27 PM
11/16/2020 2:24 PM
11/16/2020 2:21 PM
11/16/2020 2:19 PM
11/16/2020 2:18 PM
11/16/2020 2:09 PM
11/16/2020 2:08 PM



